
Doomben QLD 
Race 1: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Maiden Plate - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 1:04PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

2:09.26
(0:18.14)

1:51.12
(0:11.94)

1:39.18
(0:12.09)

1:27.09
(0:12.82)

1:14.28
(0:12.88)

1:01.40
(0:13.15)

0:48.24
(0:12.90)

0:35.35
(0:12.17)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L2070 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1800 1800 - 1600 1600 - 1400 1400 - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400

1 9 Koolibah 2:09.26 0:26.67 65.4 (200-0) 2:09.26 1:50.50 [9] 1:38.35 [10] 1:26.01 [9] 1:13.15 [9] 1:00.26 [9] 0:47.13 [10] 0:34.58 [9] 

(9) Ben Thompson 0:34.58 200-0 (0:11.26) (0:18.76) (0:12.15) (0:12.34) (0:12.87) (0:12.88) (0:13.13) (0:12.56) (0:12.01) 

2 4 Crypto Magic 2:09.90 0:26.35 64.5 (400-200) 2:09.90 1:51.35 [6] 1:39.19 [8] 1:26.68 [8] 1:13.82 [8] 1:01.02 [8] 0:47.96 [8] 0:35.38 [7] 

(3) Jace McMurray 3.8L (+3) 0:35.36 400-200 (0:11.34) (0:18.55) (0:12.16) (0:12.51) (0:12.86) (0:12.81) (0:13.06) (0:12.58) (0:11.96) 

3 12 Promises Made 2:09.99 0:25.93 63.6 (2070 - 1800) 2:09.99 1:51.63 [4] 1:39.91 [1] 1:27.82 [1] 1:15.01 [1] 1:02.13 [1] 0:48.95 [2] 0:36.08 [1] 

(11) Angela Jones 4.3L (-1) 0:36.09 400-200 (0:11.64) (0:18.36) (0:11.72) (0:12.08) (0:12.82) (0:12.88) (0:13.18) (0:12.87) (0:12.26) 

4 5 Amelioration 2:10.00 0:26.90 63.9 (400-200) 2:10.00 1:51.08 [11] 1:38.79 [11] 1:26.44 [11] 1:13.72 [10] 1:00.74 [11] 0:47.52 [11] 0:34.98 [11] 

(2) Daniel Moor 4.3L (+0) 0:35.02 400-200 (0:11.46) (0:18.92) (0:12.29) (0:12.35) (0:12.72) (0:12.98) (0:13.22) (0:12.54) (0:11.98) 

5 2 Big Tech 2:10.00 0:26.34 64.4 (2070 - 1800) 2:10.00 1:51.41 [8] 1:39.47 [6] 1:27.24 [6] 1:14.50 [5] 1:01.61 [5] 0:48.43 [5] 0:35.64 [5] 

(8) Georgina Cartwright 4.3L (+4) 0:35.66 400-200 (0:11.56) (0:18.59) (0:11.94) (0:12.23) (0:12.74) (0:12.89) (0:13.18) (0:12.79) (0:11.98) 

6 11 Isla Delilah 2:10.07 0:25.85 65.4 (2070 - 1800) 2:10.07 1:51.93 [1] 1:39.96 [2] 1:27.89 [2] 1:15.02 [2] 1:02.08 [2] 0:49.05 [1] 0:36.09 [2] 

(10) Benjamin Osmond 4.8L (+7) 0:36.01 400-200 (0:11.62) (0:18.14) (0:11.97) (0:12.07) (0:12.88) (0:12.94) (0:13.02) (0:12.96) (0:12.11) 

7 8 Classic Shiraz 2:10.09 0:26.45 63.8 (2070 - 1800) 2:10.09 1:51.30 [10] 1:39.44 [7] 1:27.16 [7] 1:14.22 [7] 1:01.32 [7] 0:48.19 [7] 0:35.56 [8] 

(6) Dylan Turner 4.9L (+15) 0:35.67 400-200 (0:11.58) (0:18.79) (0:11.86) (0:12.28) (0:12.94) (0:12.91) (0:13.13) (0:12.63) (0:12.09) 

8 6 Artistic Touch 2:10.23 0:25.97 63.0 (2070 - 1800) 2:10.23 1:51.97 [3] 1:40.05 [3] 1:27.75 [3] 1:14.87 [3] 1:01.90 [3] 0:48.67 [4] 0:35.94 [3] 

(1) Mark Du Plessis 5.7L (+9) 0:36.02 400-200 (0:11.59) (0:18.26) (0:11.92) (0:12.29) (0:12.89) (0:12.97) (0:13.23) (0:12.73) (0:12.14) 

9 10 Shark Park 2:10.24 0:26.25 64.2 (2070 - 1800) 2:10.24 1:51.85 [5] 1:39.74 [5] 1:27.50 [5] 1:14.72 [6] 1:01.72 [6] 0:48.52 [6] 0:35.73 [6] 

(4) Andrew Mallyon 5.8L (+38) 0:35.79 400-200 (0:11.52) (0:18.39) (0:12.12) (0:12.23) (0:12.78) (0:13.00) (0:13.20) (0:12.79) (0:12.13) 

10 3 Blood Red 2:12.08 0:27.06 63.4 (400-200) 2:12.08 1:52.74 [12] 1:40.78 [12] 1:28.18 [12] 1:15.43 [12] 1:02.55 [12] 0:49.42 [12] 0:36.87 [12] 

(12) Michael Rodd 16.6L (+7) 0:37.16 400-200 (0:11.79) (0:19.34) (0:11.95) (0:12.60) (0:12.75) (0:12.88) (0:13.12) (0:12.55) (0:12.18) 

Scratched: Scuti (#13)

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Doomben QLD 
Race 1: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Maiden Plate - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 1:04PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

2:09.26
(0:18.14)

1:51.12
(0:11.94)

1:39.18
(0:12.09)

1:27.09
(0:12.82)

1:14.28
(0:12.88)

1:01.40
(0:13.15)

0:48.24
(0:12.90)

0:35.35
(0:12.17)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L2070 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1800 1800 - 1600 1600 - 1400 1400 - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400

11 7 Bold Beauty 2:12.54 0:25.95 64.2 (2070 - 1800) 2:12.54 1:54.40 [2] 1:42.28 [4] 1:29.90 [4] 1:17.15 [4] 1:04.18 [4] 0:51.03 [3] 0:38.21 [4] 

(7) Damien Boche 19.3L (+14) 0:38.15 1800-1600 (0:12.12) (0:18.14) (0:12.12) (0:12.38) (0:12.75) (0:12.98) (0:13.14) (0:12.82) (0:12.66) 

12 1 Bad Boy Boone 2:13.04 0:26.54 63.4 (2070 - 1800) 2:13.04 1:54.47 [7] 1:42.14 [9] 1:29.64 [10] 1:16.64 [11] 1:03.98 [10] 0:50.94 [9] 0:38.29 [10] 

(5) Brandon Lerena 22.3L (+4) 0:38.32 400-200 (0:12.30) (0:18.57) (0:12.33) (0:12.50) (0:13.00) (0:12.66) (0:13.04) (0:12.65) (0:12.50) 

Scratched: Scuti (#13)

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Doomben QLD 
Race 1: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Maiden Plate - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 1:04PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

0:23.17
(0:11.62)

0:11.55
(0:11.55)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 9 Koolibah 2:09.26 0:26.67 65.4 (200-0) 0:22.56 [8] 0:11.26 [5] 

(9) Ben Thompson 0:34.58 200-0 (0:11.26) (0:11.31) (0:11.26) 

2 4 Crypto Magic 2:09.90 0:26.35 64.5 (400-200) 0:23.43 [5] 0:12.09 [3] 

(3) Jace McMurray 3.8L (+3) 0:35.36 400-200 (0:11.34) (0:11.34) (0:12.06) 

3 12 Promises Made 2:09.99 0:25.93 63.6 (2070 - 1800) 0:23.82 [2] 0:12.19 [2] 

(11) Angela Jones 4.3L (-1) 0:36.09 400-200 (0:11.64) (0:11.64) (0:12.19) 

4 5 Amelioration 2:10.00 0:26.90 63.9 (400-200) 0:23.00 [10] 0:11.53 [9] 

(2) Daniel Moor 4.3L (+0) 0:35.02 400-200 (0:11.46) (0:11.46) (0:11.58) 

5 2 Big Tech 2:10.00 0:26.34 64.4 (2070 - 1800) 0:23.66 [3] 0:12.10 [4] 

(8) Georgina Cartwright 4.3L (+4) 0:35.66 400-200 (0:11.56) (0:11.56) (0:12.12) 

6 11 Isla Delilah 2:10.07 0:25.85 65.4 (2070 - 1800) 0:23.98 [1] 0:12.36 [1] 

(10) Benjamin Osmond 4.8L (+7) 0:36.01 400-200 (0:11.62) (0:11.62) (0:12.28) 

7 8 Classic Shiraz 2:10.09 0:26.45 63.8 (2070 - 1800) 0:23.46 [6] 0:11.89 [8] 

(6) Dylan Turner 4.9L (+15) 0:35.67 400-200 (0:11.58) (0:11.58) (0:12.00) 

8 6 Artistic Touch 2:10.23 0:25.97 63.0 (2070 - 1800) 0:23.80 [4] 0:12.20 [6] 

(1) Mark Du Plessis 5.7L (+9) 0:36.02 400-200 (0:11.59) (0:11.59) (0:12.29) 

9 10 Shark Park 2:10.24 0:26.25 64.2 (2070 - 1800) 0:23.60 [7] 0:12.08 [7] 

(4) Andrew Mallyon 5.8L (+38) 0:35.79 400-200 (0:11.52) (0:11.52) (0:12.14) 

10 3 Blood Red 2:12.08 0:27.06 63.4 (400-200) 0:24.70 [12] 0:12.90 [10] 

(12) Michael Rodd 16.6L (+7) 0:37.16 400-200 (0:11.79) (0:11.79) (0:13.19) 

Scratched: Scuti (#13)

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Doomben QLD 
Race 1: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Maiden Plate - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 1:04PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

0:23.17
(0:11.62)

0:11.55
(0:11.55)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) 400 - 200 200 - Finish

11 7 Bold Beauty 2:12.54 0:25.95 64.2 (2070 - 1800) 0:25.55 [9] 0:13.35 [11] 

(7) Damien Boche 19.3L (+14) 0:38.15 1800-1600 (0:12.12) (0:12.20) (0:13.29) 

12 1 Bad Boy Boone 2:13.04 0:26.54 63.4 (2070 - 1800) 0:25.79 [11] 0:13.49 [12] 

(5) Brandon Lerena 22.3L (+4) 0:38.32 400-200 (0:12.30) (0:12.30) (0:13.52) 

Scratched: Scuti (#13)

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Horse/Jockey Name Koolibah/Ben Thompson

Finish Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.26 (200-0)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.4 (200-0)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 1: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Maiden Plate - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 1:04PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L2070 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:09.26

(0:18.76)
1:50.50 [10]

(0:12.15)
1:38.35 [9]
(0:12.34)

1:26.01 [9]
(0:12.87)

1:13.15 [9]
(0:12.88)

1:00.26 [10]
(0:13.13)

0:47.13 [9]
(0:12.56)

0:34.58 [8]
(0:12.01)

0:22.56 [5]
(0:11.31)

0:11.26 [1]
(0:11.26)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.9 59.2 58.2 56.1 55.9 54.8 57.4 60.3 63.8 64.0

Top Speed [km/h] 64.4 61.8 58.8 57.6 56.8 57.3 59.9 62.3 65.4 65.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.4 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.6 2.7 6.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.8 7.5 7.5 7.3 7.4 7.4 7.5 7.7 7.8 7.8
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Crypto Magic/Jace McMurray

Finish Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.34 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.5 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 1: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Maiden Plate - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 1:04PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L2070 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:09.90

(0:18.55)
1:51.35 [8]
(0:12.16)

1:39.19 [8]
(0:12.51)

1:26.68 [8]
(0:12.86)

1:13.82 [8]
(0:12.81)

1:01.02 [8]
(0:13.06)

0:47.96 [7]
(0:12.58)

0:35.38 [5]
(0:11.96)

0:23.43 [3]
(0:11.34)

0:12.09 [2]
(0:12.06)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.5 58.9 57.6 56.1 56.3 55.0 57.4 60.8 63.7 59.7

Top Speed [km/h] 62.6 62.3 58.7 58.3 57.0 57.0 60.7 61.8 64.5 63.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.0 1.0 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.6 1.7 2.4 2.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.8 7.4 7.3 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.3 7.4 7.6 7.4
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Promises Made/Angela Jones

Finish Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.64 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.6 (2070 - 1800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 1: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Maiden Plate - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 1:04PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L2070 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:09.99

(0:18.36)
1:51.63 [1]
(0:11.72)

1:39.91 [1]
(0:12.08)

1:27.82 [1]
(0:12.82)

1:15.01 [1]
(0:12.88)

1:02.13 [2]
(0:13.18)

0:48.95 [1]
(0:12.87)

0:36.08 [2]
(0:12.26)

0:23.82 [2]
(0:11.64)

0:12.19 [3]
(0:12.19)

Average Speed [km/h] 54.0 61.7 59.8 56.5 55.8 55.0 56.3 59.0 61.8 59.2

Top Speed [km/h] 63.6 62.5 61.1 58.7 56.6 55.9 57.4 60.8 62.7 61.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.1 0.7 0.8 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.6 0.8 0.9 1.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.0 7.1 7.0 6.9 6.9 7.0 7.1 7.2 7.0
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Amelioration/Daniel Moor

Finish Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.46 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.9 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 1: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Maiden Plate - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 1:04PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L2070 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:10.00

(0:18.92)
1:51.08 [11]

(0:12.29)
1:38.79 [11]

(0:12.35)
1:26.44 [10]

(0:12.72)
1:13.72 [11]

(0:12.98)
1:00.74 [11]

(0:13.22)
0:47.52 [11]

(0:12.54)
0:34.98 [10]

(0:11.98)
0:23.00 [9]
(0:11.46)

0:11.53 [6]
(0:11.58)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.4 58.1 58.0 56.6 55.5 54.6 57.5 60.2 62.7 62.3

Top Speed [km/h] 62.3 59.9 59.1 59.0 56.2 57.2 59.6 61.2 63.9 63.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.2 1.4 1.0 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.1 3.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.8 7.3 7.4 7.4 7.3 7.3 7.4 7.6 7.7 7.7
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Big Tech/Georgina Cartwright

Finish Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.56 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.4 (2070 - 1800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 1: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Maiden Plate - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 1:04PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L2070 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:10.00

(0:18.59)
1:51.41 [6]
(0:11.94)

1:39.47 [6]
(0:12.23)

1:27.24 [5]
(0:12.74)

1:14.50 [5]
(0:12.89)

1:01.61 [5]
(0:13.18)

0:48.43 [5]
(0:12.79)

0:35.64 [3]
(0:11.98)

0:23.66 [4]
(0:11.56)

0:12.10 [5]
(0:12.12)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.4 60.3 58.5 56.5 55.8 54.9 56.7 60.1 62.1 59.6

Top Speed [km/h] 64.4 62.3 61.3 57.9 56.9 56.3 58.8 61.1 63.3 62.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.7 0.5 1.4 0.6 0.8 1.1 1.8 0.9 0.4 0.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.0 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 7.1 7.6 7.8 7.7 7.6 7.7 7.7 8.0 8.0 7.8
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Isla Delilah/Benjamin Osmond

Finish Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.62 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.4 (2070 - 1800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 1: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Maiden Plate - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 1:04PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L2070 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:10.07

(0:18.14)
1:51.93 [2]
(0:11.97)

1:39.96 [2]
(0:12.07)

1:27.89 [2]
(0:12.88)

1:15.02 [2]
(0:12.94)

1:02.08 [1]
(0:13.02)

0:49.05 [2]
(0:12.96)

0:36.09 [1]
(0:12.11)

0:23.98 [1]
(0:11.62)

0:12.36 [4]
(0:12.28)

Average Speed [km/h] 54.7 60.4 59.6 55.8 55.7 55.3 55.8 59.2 61.6 58.7

Top Speed [km/h] 65.4 62.2 60.9 58.4 57.0 56.7 57.7 61.7 62.6 61.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.7 0.6 0.5 0.4 0.3 0.5 0.8 1.0 2.0 2.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.0 2.1 2.1 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.9 7.3 7.4 7.3 7.4 7.6 7.6 8.0 7.6 7.5

1800 1600 1400 1200 1000 800 600 400 200 Finish

0

3

6

9

12S
e
ct
io
n
R
a
n
k

1
2 2 2 2

1
2

1 1

4

55.0

57.5

60.0

A
v
g
.
S
p
e
e
d
[k
m
/h
]

54.7

60.4
59.6

55.8 55.7 55.3 55.8

59.2

61.6

58.7

1800 1600 1400 1200 1000 800 600 400 200 Finish

2.2

2.4

A
v
g
.
S
tr
id
e
Fr
e
q
.
[H
z] 2.4

2.3
2.3

2.2
2.1

2.0 2.1
2.1

2.3
2.2

7.0

7.5

8.0

A
v
g
.
S
tr
id
e
Le

n
g
th

[m
]

6.9

7.3 7.4 7.3
7.4

7.6 7.6

8.0

7.6
7.5

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Classic Shiraz/Dylan Turner

Finish Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.58 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.8 (2070 - 1800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 1: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Maiden Plate - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 1:04PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L2070 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:10.09

(0:18.79)
1:51.30 [7]
(0:11.86)

1:39.44 [7]
(0:12.28)

1:27.16 [7]
(0:12.94)

1:14.22 [7]
(0:12.91)

1:01.32 [7]
(0:13.13)

0:48.19 [8]
(0:12.63)

0:35.56 [6]
(0:12.09)

0:23.46 [8]
(0:11.58)

0:11.89 [7]
(0:12.00)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.8 59.9 58.1 55.3 55.8 54.9 56.7 59.6 62.0 60.1

Top Speed [km/h] 63.8 62.3 59.0 57.1 57.5 57.3 59.3 61.3 62.9 61.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.4 2.2 2.3 0.9 0.3 0.3 0.7 0.7 1.3 3.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.8 7.5 7.5 7.4 7.3 7.3 7.5 7.6 7.9 7.6
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Artistic Touch/Mark Du Plessis

Finish Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.59 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.0 (2070 - 1800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 1: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Maiden Plate - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 1:04PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L2070 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:10.23

(0:18.26)
1:51.97 [3]
(0:11.92)

1:40.05 [3]
(0:12.29)

1:27.75 [3]
(0:12.89)

1:14.87 [3]
(0:12.97)

1:01.90 [4]
(0:13.23)

0:48.67 [3]
(0:12.73)

0:35.94 [4]
(0:12.14)

0:23.80 [6]
(0:11.59)

0:12.20 [9]
(0:12.29)

Average Speed [km/h] 54.3 59.6 57.6 55.3 55.5 54.5 56.0 58.1 61.6 58.7

Top Speed [km/h] 63.0 61.8 59.2 57.0 56.3 56.2 57.1 60.2 62.5 60.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.8 2.4 3.5 1.9 0.5 0.4 2.2 3.8 3.6 3.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.7 7.1 7.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.1 7.2 7.4 7.2
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Shark Park/Andrew Mallyon

Finish Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.52 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.2 (2070 - 1800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 1: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Maiden Plate - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 1:04PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L2070 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:10.24

(0:18.39)
1:51.85 [5]
(0:12.12)

1:39.74 [5]
(0:12.23)

1:27.50 [6]
(0:12.78)

1:14.72 [6]
(0:13.00)

1:01.72 [6]
(0:13.20)

0:48.52 [6]
(0:12.79)

0:35.73 [7]
(0:12.13)

0:23.60 [7]
(0:11.52)

0:12.08 [8]
(0:12.14)

Average Speed [km/h] 54.0 58.8 58.0 55.4 55.4 54.3 55.6 58.3 62.0 59.4

Top Speed [km/h] 64.2 61.7 59.6 57.2 56.3 55.5 57.3 60.1 62.6 61.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.3 1.8 3.7 2.6 1.4 1.2 2.4 3.0 3.5 2.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.2 7.5 7.2 7.2 7.1 7.2 7.4 7.5 7.4
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Blood Red/Michael Rodd

Finish Rank 10

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.79 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.4 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 1: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Maiden Plate - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 1:04PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L2070 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:12.08

(0:19.34)
1:52.74 [12]

(0:11.95)
1:40.78 [12]

(0:12.60)
1:28.18 [12]

(0:12.75)
1:15.43 [12]

(0:12.88)
1:02.55 [12]

(0:13.12)
0:49.42 [12]

(0:12.55)
0:36.87 [12]

(0:12.18)
0:24.70 [10]

(0:11.79)
0:12.90 [10]

(0:13.19)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.4 60.0 56.9 55.9 55.9 55.0 57.3 60.0 61.6 54.6

Top Speed [km/h] 61.8 60.8 57.8 58.3 56.9 57.5 58.2 61.6 63.4 59.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.4 0.5 0.5 1.9 0.4 0.5 0.3 2.7 4.8 6.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.7 7.3 7.2 7.1 7.1 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.3 7.0
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Bold Beauty/Damien Boche

Finish Rank 11

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.12 (1800-1600)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.2 (2070 - 1800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 1: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Maiden Plate - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 1:04PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L2070 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:12.54

(0:18.14)
1:54.40 [4]
(0:12.12)

1:42.28 [4]
(0:12.38)

1:29.90 [4]
(0:12.75)

1:17.15 [4]
(0:12.98)

1:04.18 [3]
(0:13.14)

0:51.03 [4]
(0:12.82)

0:38.21 [9]
(0:12.66)

0:25.55 [11]
(0:12.20)

0:13.35 [11]
(0:13.29)

Average Speed [km/h] 54.7 58.8 57.7 56.2 55.5 54.7 55.7 56.3 58.8 54.2

Top Speed [km/h] 64.2 61.5 58.6 57.1 56.7 55.6 56.8 57.5 59.7 58.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.7 1.7 1.4 0.8 0.2 0.2 1.4 1.8 0.9 2.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.9 7.2 7.2 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.2 7.0
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Bad Boy Boone/Brandon Lerena

Finish Rank 12

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.30 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.4 (2070 - 1800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 1: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Maiden Plate - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 1:04PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L2070 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:13.04

(0:18.57)
1:54.47 [9]
(0:12.33)

1:42.14 [10]
(0:12.50)

1:29.64 [11]
(0:13.00)

1:16.64 [10]
(0:12.66)

1:03.98 [9]
(0:13.04)

0:50.94 [10]
(0:12.65)

0:38.29 [11]
(0:12.50)

0:25.79 [12]
(0:12.30)

0:13.49 [12]
(0:13.52)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.4 58.2 57.4 56.0 56.9 55.1 57.2 58.3 58.8 53.3

Top Speed [km/h] 63.4 61.4 58.4 58.2 57.9 57.5 58.5 58.8 59.6 57.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.3 0.8 0.6 1.5 0.6 0.3 1.3 2.2 2.5 2.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.7 7.1 7.2 7.3 7.3 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 6.9
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Doomben QLD 
Race 2: GALLOPERS SPORTS CLUB Maiden Plate - 1200m

18 March 2026 - 1:39PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:09.94
(0:13.78)

0:56.16
(0:11.30)

0:44.86
(0:11.66)

0:33.19
(0:11.20)

0:22.00
(0:10.71)

0:11.29
(0:11.29)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 5 Saint Aldwyn 1:09.94 0:25.22 67.4 (400-200) 1:09.94 0:56.03 [2] 0:44.72 [2] 0:33.12 [2] 0:22.00 [1] 0:11.29 [1] 

(3) Michael Rodd 0:33.13 400-200 (0:10.71) (0:13.91) (0:11.31) (0:11.59) (0:11.13) (0:10.71) (0:11.29) 

2 8 Woodrow 1:10.16 0:25.08 67.7 (400-200) 1:10.16 0:56.38 [1] 0:45.08 [1] 0:33.41 [1] 0:22.11 [2] 0:11.36 [2] 

(9) Andrew Mallyon 1.3L (-13) 0:33.41 400-200 (0:10.75) (0:13.78) (0:11.30) (0:11.66) (0:11.30) (0:10.75) (0:11.36) 

3 4 Kadesky 1:10.55 0:25.30 67.1 (400-200) 1:10.55 0:56.59 [3] 0:45.24 [3] 0:33.59 [4] 0:22.37 [3] 0:11.48 [3] 

(1) Damien Thornton 3.6L (-10) 0:33.59 400-200 (0:10.89) (0:13.96) (0:11.34) (0:11.65) (0:11.22) (0:10.89) (0:11.48) 

4 10 Bomb Perignon 1:10.72 0:25.38 66.5 (400-200) 1:10.72 0:56.66 [4] 0:45.34 [4] 0:33.77 [3] 0:22.50 [4] 0:11.49 [4] 

(2) Jake Bayliss 4.6L (-13) 0:33.77 400-200 (0:11.01) (0:14.06) (0:11.32) (0:11.57) (0:11.27) (0:11.01) (0:11.49) 

5 11 Reconciliate 1:10.83 0:25.82 68.3 (400-200) 1:10.83 0:56.47 [6] 0:45.02 [6] 0:33.40 [7] 0:22.18 [6] 0:11.56 [5] 

(7) Angela Jones 5.2L (-6) 0:33.40 400-200 (0:10.62) (0:14.36) (0:11.46) (0:11.62) (0:11.22) (0:10.62) (0:11.56) 

6 6 The Aviator 1:10.84 0:26.07 68.5 (400-200) 1:10.84 0:56.15 [9] 0:44.77 [9] 0:33.16 [9] 0:21.79 [9] 0:11.15 [7] 

(10) Daniel Moor 5.3L (-13) 0:33.17 400-200 (0:10.64) (0:14.69) (0:11.38) (0:11.60) (0:11.38) (0:10.64) (0:11.15) 

7 7 Under Arrest 1:10.88 0:25.50 67.1 (400-200) 1:10.88 0:56.66 [5] 0:45.38 [5] 0:33.74 [5] 0:22.38 [5] 0:11.53 [6] 

(4) Ben Thompson 5.5L (-13) 0:33.74 400-200 (0:10.85) (0:14.22) (0:11.28) (0:11.64) (0:11.36) (0:10.85) (0:11.53) 

8 12 Violaceous 1:11.25 0:25.97 66.5 (400-200) 1:11.25 0:56.64 [8] 0:45.28 [8] 0:33.80 [8] 0:22.43 [8] 0:11.45 [8] 

(8) Fred Larson 7.7L (-10) 0:33.80 400-200 (0:10.98) (0:14.60) (0:11.37) (0:11.47) (0:11.37) (0:10.98) (0:11.45) 

9 9 Tappy's Star 1:11.87 0:25.83 66.4 (400-200) 1:11.87 0:57.30 [7] 0:46.04 [7] 0:34.52 [6] 0:23.06 [7] 0:11.92 [9] 

(5) Mark Du Plessis 11.3L (-12) 0:34.52 400-200 (0:11.14) (0:14.58) (0:11.25) (0:11.52) (0:11.46) (0:11.14) (0:11.92) 

Scratched: Legal Cause (#1), What Did You Say (#2), Birdsville Boy (#3)

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Horse/Jockey Name Saint Aldwyn/Michael Rodd

Finish Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.71 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.4 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 2: GALLOPERS SPORTS CLUB Maiden Plate - 1200m

18 March 2026 - 1:39PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:09.94

(0:13.91)
0:56.03 [2]
(0:11.31)

0:44.72 [2]
(0:11.59)

0:33.12 [1]
(0:11.13)

0:22.00 [1]
(0:10.71)

0:11.29 [1]
(0:11.29)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.6 63.7 61.5 63.9 66.8 63.9

Top Speed [km/h] 65.7 64.8 62.1 65.4 67.4 65.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.8 0.6 2.1 2.3 2.6 2.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.8 7.9 7.5 7.7 7.7 7.7
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Woodrow/Andrew Mallyon

Finish Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.75 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.7 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 2: GALLOPERS SPORTS CLUB Maiden Plate - 1200m

18 March 2026 - 1:39PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:10.16

(0:13.78)
0:56.38 [1]
(0:11.30)

0:45.08 [1]
(0:11.66)

0:33.41 [2]
(0:11.30)

0:22.11 [2]
(0:10.75)

0:11.36 [2]
(0:11.36)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.8 64.0 61.9 63.6 66.9 62.3

Top Speed [km/h] 66.1 65.5 62.8 65.9 67.7 65.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.6 1.0 0.4 0.3 0.6 1.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.8 7.8 7.7 7.7 7.8 7.5
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Kadesky/Damien Thornton

Finish Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.89 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.1 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 2: GALLOPERS SPORTS CLUB Maiden Plate - 1200m

18 March 2026 - 1:39PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:10.55

(0:13.96)
0:56.59 [3]
(0:11.34)

0:45.24 [4]
(0:11.65)

0:33.59 [3]
(0:11.22)

0:22.37 [3]
(0:10.89)

0:11.48 [3]
(0:11.48)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.2 63.5 61.6 63.8 66.0 62.0

Top Speed [km/h] 64.7 65.0 62.8 66.4 67.1 64.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.2 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.8 1.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.9 8.0 7.9 7.9 8.0 7.7
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Bomb Perignon/Jake Bayliss

Finish Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.01 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.5 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 2: GALLOPERS SPORTS CLUB Maiden Plate - 1200m

18 March 2026 - 1:39PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:10.72

(0:14.06)
0:56.66 [4]
(0:11.32)

0:45.34 [3]
(0:11.57)

0:33.77 [4]
(0:11.27)

0:22.50 [4]
(0:11.01)

0:11.49 [4]
(0:11.49)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.9 63.7 62.1 63.7 65.5 61.4

Top Speed [km/h] 64.6 65.0 63.0 65.9 66.5 64.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.0 0.9 0.6 0.5 1.4 2.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 7.8 7.7 7.7 7.8 7.5
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Reconciliate/Angela Jones

Finish Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.62 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.3 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 2: GALLOPERS SPORTS CLUB Maiden Plate - 1200m

18 March 2026 - 1:39PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:10.83

(0:14.36)
0:56.47 [6]
(0:11.46)

0:45.02 [7]
(0:11.62)

0:33.40 [6]
(0:11.22)

0:22.18 [5]
(0:10.62)

0:11.56 [5]
(0:11.56)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.8 63.1 61.9 63.3 67.4 61.6

Top Speed [km/h] 64.5 64.4 62.9 66.6 68.3 64.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.9 1.3 0.4 2.4 1.6 2.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.4 7.4 7.3 7.5 7.2
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name The Aviator/Daniel Moor

Finish Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.64 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.5 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 2: GALLOPERS SPORTS CLUB Maiden Plate - 1200m

18 March 2026 - 1:39PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:10.84

(0:14.69)
0:56.15 [9]
(0:11.38)

0:44.77 [9]
(0:11.60)

0:33.16 [9]
(0:11.38)

0:21.79 [7]
(0:10.64)

0:11.15 [6]
(0:11.15)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.8 63.5 62.4 63.3 67.8 64.0

Top Speed [km/h] 61.2 64.5 63.6 66.4 68.5 67.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.9 1.4 1.1 0.3 2.1 4.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.8 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 7.9
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Under Arrest/Ben Thompson

Finish Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.85 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.1 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 2: GALLOPERS SPORTS CLUB Maiden Plate - 1200m

18 March 2026 - 1:39PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:10.88

(0:14.22)
0:56.66 [5]
(0:11.28)

0:45.38 [5]
(0:11.64)

0:33.74 [5]
(0:11.36)

0:22.38 [6]
(0:10.85)

0:11.53 [7]
(0:11.53)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.3 63.7 61.9 63.4 66.2 61.8

Top Speed [km/h] 65.1 65.4 63.0 66.4 67.1 64.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.8 0.2 0.1 0.4 0.5 0.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 7.8 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.5
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Violaceous/Fred Larson

Finish Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.98 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.5 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 2: GALLOPERS SPORTS CLUB Maiden Plate - 1200m

18 March 2026 - 1:39PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:11.25

(0:14.60)
0:56.64 [8]
(0:11.37)

0:45.28 [8]
(0:11.47)

0:33.80 [8]
(0:11.37)

0:22.43 [8]
(0:10.98)

0:11.45 [8]
(0:11.45)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.0 63.7 62.6 62.9 65.6 62.3

Top Speed [km/h] 63.4 65.6 63.7 65.3 66.5 64.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.0 2.2 0.6 0.9 0.8 0.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.7 7.8 7.9 7.7 7.8 7.7
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Tappy's Star/Mark Du Plessis

Finish Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.14 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.4 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 2: GALLOPERS SPORTS CLUB Maiden Plate - 1200m

18 March 2026 - 1:39PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:11.87

(0:14.58)
0:57.30 [7]
(0:11.25)

0:46.04 [6]
(0:11.52)

0:34.52 [7]
(0:11.46)

0:23.06 [9]
(0:11.14)

0:11.92 [9]
(0:11.92)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.0 63.9 62.3 63.0 64.6 59.8

Top Speed [km/h] 64.1 65.4 63.5 64.9 66.4 63.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.0 0.6 0.4 0.3 0.6 1.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.5
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available

Page 10/10



Doomben QLD 
Race 3: SKY RACING Class 5 Handicap - 1660m

18 March 2026 - 2:14PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:39.32
(0:17.29)

1:22.03
(0:11.29)

1:10.74
(0:11.73)

0:59.01
(0:11.89)

0:47.12
(0:12.02)

0:35.09
(0:11.67)

0:23.42
(0:11.29)

0:12.14
(0:12.14)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1660 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1400 1400 - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 3 Eclair Awesome 1:39.32 0:25.89 65.3 (400-200) 1:39.32 1:21.32 [6] 1:10.01 [6] 0:58.22 [6] 0:46.26 [6] 0:34.42 [7] 0:22.87 [6] 0:11.68 [4] 

(6) Ben Thompson 0:34.43 400-200 (0:11.19) (0:18.00) (0:11.31) (0:11.80) (0:11.96) (0:11.83) (0:11.56) (0:11.19) (0:11.68) 

2 6 Wild Gypsy 1:39.35 0:25.14 66.3 (1400-1200) 1:39.35 1:22.02 [2] 1:10.72 [2] 0:59.04 [1] 0:47.15 [1] 0:35.12 [1] 0:23.45 [1] 0:12.17 [1] 

(5) Angela Jones 0.2L (+4) 0:35.12 400-200 (0:11.28) (0:17.33) (0:11.30) (0:11.68) (0:11.90) (0:12.02) (0:11.67) (0:11.28) (0:12.17) 

3 4 Laridae 1:39.66 0:25.56 64.4 (1660 - 1400) 1:39.66 1:21.97 [4] 1:10.63 [4] 0:58.83 [4] 0:46.90 [3] 0:35.07 [3] 0:23.44 [4] 0:12.02 [5] 

(1) Chelsea Baker 2.0L (-2) 0:35.07 1400-1200 (0:11.34) (0:17.69) (0:11.34) (0:11.80) (0:11.92) (0:11.84) (0:11.63) (0:11.42) (0:12.02) 

4 2 Carravilla 1:39.78 0:25.12 65.3 (1660 - 1400) 1:39.78 1:22.49 [1] 1:11.20 [1] 0:59.29 [2] 0:47.31 [2] 0:35.31 [2] 0:23.82 [2] 0:12.38 [2] 

(3) Cejay Graham 2.8L (-4) 0:35.31 1400-1200 (0:11.29) (0:17.29) (0:11.29) (0:11.90) (0:11.98) (0:12.00) (0:11.49) (0:11.44) (0:12.38) 

5 7 Kerkorian 1:40.06 0:25.96 65.4 (600-400) 1:40.06 1:21.92 [7] 1:10.65 [7] 0:58.84 [7] 0:46.91 [7] 0:35.33 [4] 0:24.02 [3] 0:12.51 [3] 

(7) Jake Bayliss 4.4L (+1) 0:35.33 1400-1200 (0:11.26) (0:18.14) (0:11.26) (0:11.81) (0:11.93) (0:11.58) (0:11.31) (0:11.51) (0:12.51) 

6 5 Powerful Eagle 1:40.34 0:25.49 64.5 (1660 - 1400) 1:40.34 1:22.86 [3] 1:11.34 [3] 0:59.54 [3] 0:47.48 [4] 0:35.46 [6] 0:23.98 [5] 0:12.51 [6] 

(4) Damien Boche 6.0L (+12) 0:35.46 400-200 (0:11.47) (0:17.48) (0:11.52) (0:11.80) (0:12.06) (0:12.02) (0:11.48) (0:11.47) (0:12.51) 

7 1 October 1:40.79 0:25.70 65.0 (1400-1200) 1:40.79 1:22.94 [5] 1:11.61 [5] 0:59.80 [5] 0:47.90 [5] 0:35.95 [5] 0:24.14 [7] 0:12.65 [7] 

(2) Jag Guthmann-Chester 8.7L (+4) 0:35.94 1400-1200 (0:11.33) (0:17.85) (0:11.33) (0:11.80) (0:11.91) (0:11.95) (0:11.80) (0:11.49) (0:12.65) 

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Horse/Jockey Name Eclair Awesome/Ben Thompson

Finish Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.19 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.3 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 3: SKY RACING Class 5 Handicap - 1660m

18 March 2026 - 2:14PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1660 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:39.32

(0:18.00)
1:21.32 [6]
(0:11.31)

1:10.01 [6]
(0:11.80)

0:58.22 [6]
(0:11.96)

0:46.26 [7]
(0:11.83)

0:34.42 [6]
(0:11.56)

0:22.87 [4]
(0:11.19)

0:11.68 [1]
(0:11.68)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.6 63.6 61.2 60.3 60.7 62.1 64.1 61.8

Top Speed [km/h] 63.6 64.5 62.4 61.1 62.7 63.7 65.3 63.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.4 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.8 1.1 0.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 7.1 8.0 8.0 7.9 7.8 7.9 7.9 7.7
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Wild Gypsy/Angela Jones

Finish Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.28 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.3 (1400-1200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 3: SKY RACING Class 5 Handicap - 1660m

18 March 2026 - 2:14PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1660 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:39.35

(0:17.33)
1:22.02 [2]
(0:11.30)

1:10.72 [1]
(0:11.68)

0:59.04 [1]
(0:11.90)

0:47.15 [1]
(0:12.02)

0:35.12 [1]
(0:11.67)

0:23.45 [1]
(0:11.28)

0:12.17 [2]
(0:12.17)

Average Speed [km/h] 55.0 64.0 61.7 60.6 59.8 61.4 63.6 59.2

Top Speed [km/h] 66.2 66.3 62.1 61.7 60.1 63.6 64.8 61.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.3 0.8 0.9 0.5 0.2 0.8 1.3 1.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 7.3 7.9 7.8 7.8 7.7 7.7 7.6 7.4
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Laridae/Chelsea Baker

Finish Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.34 (1400-1200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.4 (1660 - 1400)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 3: SKY RACING Class 5 Handicap - 1660m

18 March 2026 - 2:14PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1660 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:39.66

(0:17.69)
1:21.97 [4]
(0:11.34)

1:10.63 [4]
(0:11.80)

0:58.83 [3]
(0:11.92)

0:46.90 [3]
(0:11.84)

0:35.07 [4]
(0:11.63)

0:23.44 [5]
(0:11.42)

0:12.02 [3]
(0:12.02)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.6 62.9 61.0 60.1 60.5 61.9 63.2 60.1

Top Speed [km/h] 64.4 64.4 61.7 60.9 61.7 63.3 64.1 62.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.4 1.8 1.7 1.7 0.9 0.3 1.8 2.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.8 7.6 7.6 7.5 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.3
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Carravilla/Cejay Graham

Finish Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.29 (1400-1200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.3 (1660 - 1400)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 3: SKY RACING Class 5 Handicap - 1660m

18 March 2026 - 2:14PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1660 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:39.78

(0:17.29)
1:22.49 [1]
(0:11.29)

1:11.20 [2]
(0:11.90)

0:59.29 [2]
(0:11.98)

0:47.31 [2]
(0:12.00)

0:35.31 [2]
(0:11.49)

0:23.82 [2]
(0:11.44)

0:12.38 [4]
(0:12.38)

Average Speed [km/h] 54.4 63.5 60.5 60.4 60.4 62.8 62.9 58.5

Top Speed [km/h] 65.3 65.2 62.3 61.0 60.6 64.1 63.8 61.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.6 0.6 0.5 1.3 1.4 0.6 0.3 1.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.8 7.6 7.5 7.5 7.6 7.5 7.5 7.3
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Kerkorian/Jake Bayliss

Finish Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.26 (1400-1200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.4 (600-400)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 3: SKY RACING Class 5 Handicap - 1660m

18 March 2026 - 2:14PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1660 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:40.06

(0:18.14)
1:21.92 [7]
(0:11.26)

1:10.65 [7]
(0:11.81)

0:58.84 [7]
(0:11.93)

0:46.91 [4]
(0:11.58)

0:35.33 [3]
(0:11.31)

0:24.02 [3]
(0:11.51)

0:12.51 [5]
(0:12.51)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.4 63.8 61.0 60.4 62.4 64.3 62.6 57.9

Top Speed [km/h] 63.9 64.8 62.4 60.9 65.2 65.4 63.7 60.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.2 0.5 0.3 0.3 1.1 1.8 1.5 2.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.9 7.8 7.8 7.7 7.6 7.6 7.7 7.6
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Powerful Eagle/Damien Boche

Finish Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.47 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.5 (1660 - 1400)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 3: SKY RACING Class 5 Handicap - 1660m

18 March 2026 - 2:14PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1660 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:40.34

(0:17.48)
1:22.86 [3]
(0:11.52)

1:11.34 [3]
(0:11.80)

0:59.54 [4]
(0:12.06)

0:47.48 [6]
(0:12.02)

0:35.46 [5]
(0:11.48)

0:23.98 [6]
(0:11.47)

0:12.51 [6]
(0:12.51)

Average Speed [km/h] 54.3 62.5 61.0 59.7 59.8 61.7 62.2 58.0

Top Speed [km/h] 64.5 63.8 61.9 60.4 60.3 63.1 62.9 61.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 0.7 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.5 2.8 3.0 1.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 7.0 7.4 7.5 7.4 7.3 7.3 7.5 7.3
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name October/Jag Guthmann-Chester

Finish Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.33 (1400-1200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.0 (1400-1200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 3: SKY RACING Class 5 Handicap - 1660m

18 March 2026 - 2:14PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1660 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:40.79

(0:17.85)
1:22.94 [5]
(0:11.33)

1:11.61 [5]
(0:11.80)

0:59.80 [5]
(0:11.91)

0:47.90 [5]
(0:11.95)

0:35.95 [7]
(0:11.80)

0:24.14 [7]
(0:11.49)

0:12.65 [7]
(0:12.65)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.1 62.8 61.0 60.1 59.8 61.3 62.6 57.3

Top Speed [km/h] 64.4 65.0 61.4 60.7 61.0 63.0 63.3 61.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.0 1.8 2.2 2.5 1.0 0.7 0.4 0.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.8 7.5 7.7 7.8 7.7 7.7 8.0 7.7
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Doomben QLD 
Race 4: RACECOURSE VILLAGE Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 3 Handicap - 1350m

18 March 2026 - 2:48PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:19.81
(0:11.24)

1:08.57
(0:10.48)

0:58.09
(0:11.01)

0:47.09
(0:11.54)

0:35.55
(0:11.77)

0:23.77
(0:11.71)

0:12.07
(0:12.07)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 1 Hell To Pay 1:19.81 0:24.99 68.3 (1200-1000) 1:19.81 1:08.42 [4] 0:57.53 [6] 0:46.39 [6] 0:34.79 [6] 0:23.24 [6] 0:12.07 [1] 

(2) Jace McMurray 0:34.80 1200-1000 (0:10.89) (0:11.39) (0:10.89) (0:11.14) (0:11.59) (0:11.55) (0:11.18) (0:12.07) 

2 2 Zaher 1:19.87 0:25.20 66.9 (1200-1000) 1:19.87 1:08.30 [7] 0:57.39 [7] 0:46.19 [7] 0:34.56 [7] 0:23.02 [8] 0:11.86 [4] 

(4) Mark Du Plessis 0.3L (+3) 0:34.56 1200-1000 (0:10.90) (0:11.57) (0:10.90) (0:11.20) (0:11.63) (0:11.54) (0:11.16) (0:11.86) 

3 8 Notes 1:20.07 0:25.55 65.6 (1200-1000) 1:20.07 1:08.40 [8] 0:57.29 [8] 0:46.09 [8] 0:34.68 [8] 0:23.25 [7] 0:11.87 [8] 

(5) Olivia Webb 1.5L (+4) 0:34.68 1200-1000 (0:11.11) (0:11.67) (0:11.11) (0:11.20) (0:11.40) (0:11.43) (0:11.38) (0:11.87) 

4 4 Tophet 1:20.32 0:24.73 69.5 (1200-1000) 1:20.32 1:08.86 [5] 0:58.25 [4] 0:47.22 [3] 0:35.57 [3] 0:23.97 [3] 0:12.38 [3] 

(7) Andrew Mallyon 3.0L (+5) 0:35.58 1200-1000 (0:10.61) (0:11.46) (0:10.61) (0:11.03) (0:11.65) (0:11.60) (0:11.60) (0:12.38) 

5 7 Ninjitzou 1:20.39 0:24.66 68.4 (1200-1000) 1:20.39 1:09.12 [2] 0:58.44 [2] 0:47.21 [4] 0:35.62 [4] 0:23.95 [4] 0:12.34 [5] 

(6) Daniel Moor 3.4L (+1) 0:35.62 1200-1000 (0:10.68) (0:11.27) (0:10.68) (0:11.24) (0:11.59) (0:11.67) (0:11.61) (0:12.34) 

6 6 Snitzond 1:20.62 0:24.64 68.3 (1200-1000) 1:20.62 1:09.38 [1] 0:58.67 [3] 0:47.62 [2] 0:36.05 [2] 0:24.32 [2] 0:12.55 [6] 

(1) Cejay Graham 4.8L (+7) 0:36.05 1200-1000 (0:10.71) (0:11.24) (0:10.71) (0:11.05) (0:11.56) (0:11.73) (0:11.77) (0:12.55) 

7 5 Lumens Lenny 1:20.67 0:24.37 70.9 (1200-1000) 1:20.67 1:09.29 [3] 0:58.95 [1] 0:47.95 [1] 0:36.41 [1] 0:24.63 [1] 0:12.84 [2] 

(8) Georgina Cartwright 5.1L (+3) 0:36.41 1200-1000 (0:10.34) (0:11.38) (0:10.34) (0:11.00) (0:11.54) (0:11.77) (0:11.80) (0:12.84) 

8 3 Superhero 1:21.22 0:24.89 68.4 (1200-1000) 1:21.22 1:09.70 [6] 0:58.99 [5] 0:47.89 [5] 0:36.27 [5] 0:24.76 [5] 0:13.09 [7] 

(3) Ben Thompson 8.3L (+1) 0:36.27 1200-1000 (0:10.71) (0:11.52) (0:10.71) (0:11.10) (0:11.62) (0:11.50) (0:11.68) (0:13.09) 

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Horse/Jockey Name Hell To Pay/Jace McMurray

Finish Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.89 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.3 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 4: RACECOURSE VILLAGE Colts, Geldings and Entires
Class 3 Handicap - 1350m

18 March 2026 - 2:48PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:19.81

(0:11.39)
1:08.42 [6]
(0:10.89)

0:57.53 [6]
(0:11.14)

0:46.39 [6]
(0:11.59)

0:34.79 [6]
(0:11.55)

0:23.24 [1]
(0:11.18)

0:12.07 [1]
(0:12.07)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.2 66.2 64.9 62.1 62.5 64.6 59.7

Top Speed [km/h] 63.9 68.3 66.7 63.4 63.3 66.3 63.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.5 1.9 1.4 0.3 0.2 1.9 2.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.4 7.5 7.4 7.4 7.3 7.2
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Zaher/Mark Du Plessis

Finish Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.90 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.9 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 4: RACECOURSE VILLAGE Colts, Geldings and Entires
Class 3 Handicap - 1350m

18 March 2026 - 2:48PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:19.87

(0:11.57)
1:08.30 [7]
(0:10.90)

0:57.39 [7]
(0:11.20)

0:46.19 [7]
(0:11.63)

0:34.56 [8]
(0:11.54)

0:23.02 [4]
(0:11.16)

0:11.86 [2]
(0:11.86)

Average Speed [km/h] 47.4 66.0 64.7 62.4 62.2 64.4 60.0

Top Speed [km/h] 63.9 66.9 66.6 64.1 63.2 65.2 63.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.8 2.3 2.2 1.4 0.6 2.4 3.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 8.0 8.0 7.8 7.8 7.8 7.6
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Notes/Olivia Webb

Finish Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.11 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.6 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 4: RACECOURSE VILLAGE Colts, Geldings and Entires
Class 3 Handicap - 1350m

18 March 2026 - 2:48PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.07

(0:11.67)
1:08.40 [8]
(0:11.11)

0:57.29 [8]
(0:11.20)

0:46.09 [8]
(0:11.40)

0:34.68 [7]
(0:11.43)

0:23.25 [8]
(0:11.38)

0:11.87 [3]
(0:11.87)

Average Speed [km/h] 47.1 64.8 64.4 62.8 62.2 63.0 59.9

Top Speed [km/h] 63.0 65.6 65.2 64.7 62.8 63.8 62.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.7 2.3 0.7 1.2 2.2 1.7 2.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.8 7.9 8.0 7.8 7.7 7.6
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Tophet/Andrew Mallyon

Finish Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.61 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 69.5 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 4: RACECOURSE VILLAGE Colts, Geldings and Entires
Class 3 Handicap - 1350m

18 March 2026 - 2:48PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.32

(0:11.46)
1:08.86 [4]
(0:10.61)

0:58.25 [3]
(0:11.03)

0:47.22 [3]
(0:11.65)

0:35.57 [3]
(0:11.60)

0:23.97 [3]
(0:11.60)

0:12.38 [4]
(0:12.38)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.1 67.8 65.8 61.8 61.7 61.9 57.5

Top Speed [km/h] 65.0 69.5 68.1 63.5 62.7 62.6 60.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 7.7 4.3 2.9 0.2 1.1 1.3 0.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.6 2.5 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 7.4 7.4 7.2 7.1 7.4 6.9
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Ninjitzou/Daniel Moor

Finish Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.68 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.4 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 4: RACECOURSE VILLAGE Colts, Geldings and Entires
Class 3 Handicap - 1350m

18 March 2026 - 2:48PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.39

(0:11.27)
1:09.12 [2]
(0:10.68)

0:58.44 [4]
(0:11.24)

0:47.21 [4]
(0:11.59)

0:35.62 [4]
(0:11.67)

0:23.95 [5]
(0:11.61)

0:12.34 [5]
(0:12.34)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.7 67.4 64.4 62.5 61.9 62.0 57.6

Top Speed [km/h] 65.2 68.4 66.8 64.7 62.4 62.8 60.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.9 2.8 1.9 1.1 0.6 0.9 2.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 8.2 8.2 8.0 8.0 7.9 7.6
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Snitzond/Cejay Graham

Finish Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.71 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.3 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 4: RACECOURSE VILLAGE Colts, Geldings and Entires
Class 3 Handicap - 1350m

18 March 2026 - 2:48PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.62

(0:11.24)
1:09.38 [3]
(0:10.71)

0:58.67 [2]
(0:11.05)

0:47.62 [2]
(0:11.56)

0:36.05 [2]
(0:11.73)

0:24.32 [6]
(0:11.77)

0:12.55 [6]
(0:12.55)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.8 67.2 64.6 62.1 61.3 61.2 56.9

Top Speed [km/h] 64.8 68.3 67.3 63.3 62.1 62.9 60.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.9 0.9 2.5 0.6 0.2 0.6 0.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.8 7.8 7.7 7.7 7.7 7.3
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Lumens Lenny/Georgina Cartwright

Finish Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.34 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 70.9 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 4: RACECOURSE VILLAGE Colts, Geldings and Entires
Class 3 Handicap - 1350m

18 March 2026 - 2:48PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.67

(0:11.38)
1:09.29 [1]
(0:10.34)

0:58.95 [1]
(0:11.00)

0:47.95 [1]
(0:11.54)

0:36.41 [1]
(0:11.77)

0:24.63 [2]
(0:11.80)

0:12.84 [7]
(0:12.84)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.7 69.7 65.6 62.4 60.9 60.9 55.6

Top Speed [km/h] 69.2 70.9 68.0 63.7 61.9 61.5 59.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 9.0 4.9 1.4 0.3 0.7 1.5 1.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 8.1 8.1 8.0 7.9 7.7 7.5
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Superhero/Ben Thompson

Finish Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.71 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.4 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 4: RACECOURSE VILLAGE Colts, Geldings and Entires
Class 3 Handicap - 1350m

18 March 2026 - 2:48PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:21.22

(0:11.52)
1:09.70 [5]
(0:10.71)

0:58.99 [5]
(0:11.10)

0:47.89 [5]
(0:11.62)

0:36.27 [5]
(0:11.50)

0:24.76 [7]
(0:11.68)

0:13.09 [8]
(0:13.09)

Average Speed [km/h] 47.6 67.2 65.0 62.1 62.4 61.6 54.6

Top Speed [km/h] 65.4 68.4 67.9 62.9 63.0 62.8 59.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.7 0.8 0.7 0.2 0.4 0.8 1.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.8 7.8 7.6 7.6 7.4 7.0
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Doomben QLD 
Race 5: SUNSET SOIREE 20 MARCH QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Plate - 1350m

18 March 2026 - 3:25PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:19.44
(0:10.94)

1:08.50
(0:10.63)

0:57.87
(0:11.06)

0:46.80
(0:11.42)

0:35.38
(0:11.83)

0:23.55
(0:11.66)

0:11.89
(0:11.89)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 5 Illegal Justice 1:19.44 0:24.77 68.1 (1200-1000) 1:19.44 1:08.08 0:57.37 0:46.25 0:34.89 0:23.12 0:11.89 

(5) Dylan Turner 0:34.89 1200-1000 (0:10.71) (0:11.36) (0:10.71) (0:11.12) (0:11.36) (0:11.77) (0:11.23) (0:11.89) 

2 9 Don't Doubt Missy 1:19.72 0:25.35 67.6 (1200-1000) 1:19.72 1:07.87 0:57.04 0:45.96 0:34.59 0:23.05 0:11.85 

(12) Daniel Moor 1.6L (+1) 0:34.59 1200-1000 (0:10.83) (0:11.85) (0:10.83) (0:11.08) (0:11.37) (0:11.54) (0:11.20) (0:11.85) 

3 4 Flashmaster 1:20.33 0:24.78 68.0 (1200-1000) 1:20.33 1:08.93 0:58.25 0:47.08 0:35.77 0:23.97 0:12.31 

(7) Andrew Mallyon 5.2L (+1) 0:35.77 1200-1000 (0:10.68) (0:11.40) (0:10.68) (0:11.18) (0:11.31) (0:11.80) (0:11.66) (0:12.31) 

4 10 Geitz 1:20.37 0:25.21 68.5 (1200-1000) 1:20.37 1:08.65 0:57.86 0:46.71 0:35.45 0:23.78 0:12.10 

(10) Jace McMurray 5.5L (-1) 0:35.44 1200-1000 (0:10.79) (0:11.72) (0:10.79) (0:11.16) (0:11.26) (0:11.67) (0:11.67) (0:12.10) 

5 12 Western Lights 1:20.66 0:24.35 68.1 (1200-1000) 1:20.66 1:09.72 0:59.02 0:47.98 0:36.60 0:24.77 0:12.75 

(3) Ben Thompson 7.2L (-2) 0:36.60 1200-1000 (0:10.69) (0:10.94) (0:10.69) (0:11.04) (0:11.38) (0:11.83) (0:12.02) (0:12.75) 

6 8 Our Mate Locky 1:20.76 0:24.52 68.3 (1200-1000) 1:20.76 1:09.54 0:58.91 0:47.82 0:36.39 0:24.47 0:12.78 

(2) Jake Bayliss 7.8L (-2) 0:36.40 1200-1000 (0:10.63) (0:11.22) (0:10.63) (0:11.09) (0:11.43) (0:11.92) (0:11.70) (0:12.78) 

7 1 Amalfi Boy 1:20.83 0:24.65 68.5 (1200-1000) 1:20.83 1:09.50 0:58.85 0:47.82 0:36.47 0:24.64 0:12.77 

(1) Mark Du Plessis 8.2L (+2) 0:36.48 1200-1000 (0:10.66) (0:11.33) (0:10.66) (0:11.03) (0:11.34) (0:11.84) (0:11.87) (0:12.77) 

8 3 Fidardo 1:20.98 0:25.79 67.7 (1200-1000) 1:20.98 1:08.84 0:57.90 0:46.85 0:35.44 0:23.56 0:12.03 

(11) Taylor Marshall 9.1L (+5) 0:35.44 1200-1000 (0:10.95) (0:12.14) (0:10.95) (0:11.04) (0:11.41) (0:11.88) (0:11.53) (0:12.03) 

9 2 BOOMTOWN LADDIE 1:21.23 Data was not able to be
tracked for this horse

-:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- 
(4) Michael Rodd 10.54

10 6 King Chance 1:21.74 0:25.07 67.9 (1200-1000) 1:21.74 1:10.18 0:59.36 0:48.33 0:36.94 0:25.09 0:13.01 

(9) Georgina Cartwright 13.5L (-2) 0:36.95 1200-1000 (0:10.83) (0:11.56) (0:10.83) (0:11.03) (0:11.39) (0:11.86) (0:12.08) (0:13.01) 

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Doomben QLD 
Race 5: SUNSET SOIREE 20 MARCH QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Plate - 1350m

18 March 2026 - 3:25PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:19.44
(0:10.94)

1:08.50
(0:10.63)

0:57.87
(0:11.06)

0:46.80
(0:11.42)

0:35.38
(0:11.83)

0:23.55
(0:11.66)

0:11.89
(0:11.89)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

11 11 Talacrest 1:22.41 0:24.27 68.8 (1200-1000) 1:22.41 1:11.46 1:00.84 0:49.77 0:38.22 0:26.10 0:13.55 

(6) Cejay Graham 17.5L (-1) 0:38.23 1200-1000 (0:10.62) (0:10.96) (0:10.62) (0:11.06) (0:11.55) (0:12.13) (0:12.55) (0:13.55) 

12 7 Luke Skywalker 1:22.77 0:24.32 68.7 (1200-1000) 1:22.77 1:11.66 1:01.13 0:50.06 0:38.51 0:26.37 0:13.81 

(8) Angela Jones 19.6L (+0) 0:38.51 1200-1000 (0:10.53) (0:11.11) (0:10.53) (0:11.07) (0:11.54) (0:12.14) (0:12.56) (0:13.81) 

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Horse/Jockey Name Illegal Justice/Dylan Turner

Finish Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.71 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.1 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 5: SUNSET SOIREE 20 MARCH QTIS Three-Year-Old
Maiden Plate - 1350m

18 March 2026 - 3:25PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:19.44

(0:11.36)
1:08.08

(0:10.71)
0:57.37

(0:11.12)
0:46.25

(0:11.36)
0:34.89

(0:11.77)
0:23.12

(0:11.23)
0:11.89

(0:11.89)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.2 67.2 65.1 63.5 61.9 64.5 60.6

Top Speed [km/h] 64.4 68.1 67.7 64.4 63.1 65.2 63.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.0 1.7 1.7 0.8 1.8 2.7 3.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 8.1 8.1 8.0 7.8 7.9 7.7
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Don't Doubt Missy/Daniel Moor

Finish Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.83 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.6 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 5: SUNSET SOIREE 20 MARCH QTIS Three-Year-Old
Maiden Plate - 1350m

18 March 2026 - 3:25PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:19.72

(0:11.85)
1:07.87

(0:10.83)
0:57.04

(0:11.08)
0:45.96

(0:11.37)
0:34.59

(0:11.54)
0:23.05

(0:11.20)
0:11.85

(0:11.85)

Average Speed [km/h] 46.5 66.5 65.6 63.9 62.4 64.2 60.4

Top Speed [km/h] 63.4 67.6 67.4 64.6 64.0 66.3 63.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 9.3 2.0 2.6 1.8 0.6 0.7 2.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.6 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 7.1 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.4 7.0
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Flashmaster/Andrew Mallyon

Finish Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.68 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.0 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 5: SUNSET SOIREE 20 MARCH QTIS Three-Year-Old
Maiden Plate - 1350m

18 March 2026 - 3:25PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.33

(0:11.40)
1:08.93

(0:10.68)
0:58.25

(0:11.18)
0:47.08

(0:11.31)
0:35.77

(0:11.80)
0:23.97

(0:11.66)
0:12.31

(0:12.31)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.1 67.4 64.8 64.1 61.1 61.5 57.8

Top Speed [km/h] 66.0 68.0 66.7 66.2 63.1 63.3 59.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.3 1.2 1.1 1.5 1.0 1.6 0.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.7 7.7 7.6 7.5 7.3 6.8
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Geitz/Jace McMurray

Finish Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.79 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.5 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 5: SUNSET SOIREE 20 MARCH QTIS Three-Year-Old
Maiden Plate - 1350m

18 March 2026 - 3:25PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.37

(0:11.72)
1:08.65

(0:10.79)
0:57.86

(0:11.16)
0:46.71

(0:11.26)
0:35.45

(0:11.67)
0:23.78

(0:11.67)
0:12.10

(0:12.10)

Average Speed [km/h] 47.1 66.8 64.8 64.2 61.7 61.5 59.0

Top Speed [km/h] 63.7 68.5 66.9 66.2 63.3 64.4 60.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.7 1.2 1.2 1.0 0.7 0.7 0.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.7 7.8 7.6 7.6 7.5 7.1
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Western Lights/Ben Thompson

Finish Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.69 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.1 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 5: SUNSET SOIREE 20 MARCH QTIS Three-Year-Old
Maiden Plate - 1350m

18 March 2026 - 3:25PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.66

(0:10.94)
1:09.72

(0:10.69)
0:59.02

(0:11.04)
0:47.98

(0:11.38)
0:36.60

(0:11.83)
0:24.77

(0:12.02)
0:12.75

(0:12.75)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.0 67.3 65.3 63.2 60.8 59.8 56.3

Top Speed [km/h] 66.4 68.1 66.7 64.7 62.1 60.4 59.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.0 1.1 0.6 0.3 0.4 0.5 1.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 8.1 8.1 8.1 7.9 7.7 7.3
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Our Mate Locky/Jake Bayliss

Finish Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.63 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.3 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 5: SUNSET SOIREE 20 MARCH QTIS Three-Year-Old
Maiden Plate - 1350m

18 March 2026 - 3:25PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.76

(0:11.22)
1:09.54

(0:10.63)
0:58.91

(0:11.09)
0:47.82

(0:11.43)
0:36.39

(0:11.92)
0:24.47

(0:11.70)
0:12.78

(0:12.78)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.9 67.8 65.2 63.1 60.6 61.8 56.3

Top Speed [km/h] 66.0 68.3 67.4 64.2 62.4 63.2 59.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.6 2.1 1.2 0.6 0.7 2.0 4.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.7 7.7 7.6 7.5 7.4 7.1

1200 1000 800 600 400 200 Finish
0.00

0.25

0.50

0.75

1.00

50

60

A
v
g
.
S
p
e
e
d
[k
m
/h
]

48.9

67.8
65.2

63.1
60.6 61.8

56.3

1200 1000 800 600 400 200 Finish

2.3

2.4

2.5

A
v
g
.
S
tr
id
e
Fr
e
q
.
[H
z] 2.5 2.5

2.4

2.3

2.3

2.3

2.3 6.5

7.0

7.5

A
v
g
.
S
tr
id
e
Le

n
g
th

[m
]

6.4

7.7 7.7 7.6 7.5
7.4

7.1

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available

Page 8/13



Horse/Jockey Name Amalfi Boy/Mark Du Plessis

Finish Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.66 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.5 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 5: SUNSET SOIREE 20 MARCH QTIS Three-Year-Old
Maiden Plate - 1350m

18 March 2026 - 3:25PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.83

(0:11.33)
1:09.50

(0:10.66)
0:58.85

(0:11.03)
0:47.82

(0:11.34)
0:36.47

(0:11.84)
0:24.64

(0:11.87)
0:12.77

(0:12.77)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.5 67.6 65.2 63.5 60.8 60.7 55.8

Top Speed [km/h] 66.4 68.5 67.5 64.9 62.8 61.7 59.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.0 0.9 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.7 1.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 8.1 8.2 8.0 7.9 7.6 7.2
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Fidardo/Taylor Marshall

Finish Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.95 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.7 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 5: SUNSET SOIREE 20 MARCH QTIS Three-Year-Old
Maiden Plate - 1350m

18 March 2026 - 3:25PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.98

(0:12.14)
1:08.84

(0:10.95)
0:57.90

(0:11.04)
0:46.85

(0:11.41)
0:35.44

(0:11.88)
0:23.56

(0:11.53)
0:12.03

(0:12.03)

Average Speed [km/h] 45.4 65.7 65.1 63.1 60.6 62.2 58.4

Top Speed [km/h] 63.2 67.7 66.7 64.0 63.0 63.2 61.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.6 0.3 0.6 0.5 0.7 1.7 0.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 8.1 8.2 8.0 7.8 7.9 7.7
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name King Chance/Georgina Cartwright

Finish Rank 10

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.83 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.9 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 5: SUNSET SOIREE 20 MARCH QTIS Three-Year-Old
Maiden Plate - 1350m

18 March 2026 - 3:25PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:21.74

(0:11.56)
1:10.18

(0:10.83)
0:59.36

(0:11.03)
0:48.33

(0:11.39)
0:36.94

(0:11.86)
0:25.09

(0:12.08)
0:13.01

(0:13.01)

Average Speed [km/h] 47.5 66.4 65.5 63.7 61.2 59.6 55.0

Top Speed [km/h] 64.3 67.9 67.6 64.3 63.7 60.5 58.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.6 0.7 0.6 1.3 1.4 0.6 0.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 8.1 8.2 8.0 7.9 7.6 7.3
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Talacrest/Cejay Graham

Finish Rank 11

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.62 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.8 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 5: SUNSET SOIREE 20 MARCH QTIS Three-Year-Old
Maiden Plate - 1350m

18 March 2026 - 3:25PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:22.41

(0:10.96)
1:11.46

(0:10.62)
1:00.84

(0:11.06)
0:49.77

(0:11.55)
0:38.22

(0:12.13)
0:26.10

(0:12.55)
0:13.55

(0:13.55)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.9 67.7 65.5 62.9 60.0 57.6 52.9

Top Speed [km/h] 66.4 68.8 67.4 64.5 63.3 59.0 55.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.2 3.4 1.2 2.0 2.1 1.6 2.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.5 7.4 7.1 7.0 6.9 6.6
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Luke Skywalker/Angela Jones

Finish Rank 12

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.53 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.7 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 5: SUNSET SOIREE 20 MARCH QTIS Three-Year-Old
Maiden Plate - 1350m

18 March 2026 - 3:25PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:22.77
(0:11.11)

1:11.66
(0:10.53)

1:01.13
(0:11.07)

0:50.06
(0:11.54)

0:38.51
(0:12.14)

0:26.37
(0:12.56)

0:13.81
(0:13.81)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.2 68.3 65.6 62.6 59.6 57.5 52.3

Top Speed [km/h] 66.8 68.7 67.7 63.9 61.8 58.8 56.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 8.0 5.1 2.8 0.9 1.0 2.4 3.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.5 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.8 7.6 7.5 7.4 7.0 6.7
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Doomben QLD 
Race 6: XXXX GOLD Fillies and Mares Class 3 Handicap - 1350m

18 March 2026 - 3:58PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:19.21
(0:10.56)

1:08.65
(0:10.95)

0:57.70
(0:11.38)

0:46.33
(0:11.79)

0:34.54
(0:11.74)

0:22.80
(0:11.11)

0:11.69
(0:11.69)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 6 Divine Source 1:19.21 0:24.26 66.5 (1200-1000) 1:19.21 1:08.65 [1] 0:57.70 [1] 0:46.33 [1] 0:34.54 [1] 0:22.80 [1] 0:11.69 [1] 

(3) Damien Thornton 0:34.54 1200-1000 (0:10.95) (0:10.56) (0:10.95) (0:11.38) (0:11.79) (0:11.74) (0:11.11) (0:11.69) 

2 3 Maragical 1:19.73 0:24.75 65.2 (1200-1000) 1:19.73 1:08.88 [6] 0:57.75 [6] 0:46.34 [5] 0:34.69 [5] 0:23.10 [5] 0:11.92 [4] 

(1) Ben Thompson 3.1L (+15) 0:34.69 1200-1000 (0:11.12) (0:10.85) (0:11.12) (0:11.41) (0:11.65) (0:11.59) (0:11.18) (0:11.92) 

3 5 Cordina 1:19.91 0:24.65 66.1 (1200-1000) 1:19.91 1:09.10 [5] 0:58.06 [5] 0:46.46 [6] 0:34.78 [6] 0:23.24 [6] 0:12.17 [2] 

(2) Mark Du Plessis 4.1L (-2) 0:34.77 1200-1000 (0:11.04) (0:10.81) (0:11.04) (0:11.60) (0:11.68) (0:11.53) (0:11.07) (0:12.17) 

4 4 Music Fever 1:20.17 0:24.43 66.9 (1200-1000) 1:20.17 1:09.42 [3] 0:58.52 [3] 0:47.02 [2] 0:35.22 [3] 0:23.72 [2] 0:12.38 [3] 

(5) Dylan Turner 5.7L (+1) 0:35.22 1200-1000 (0:10.91) (0:10.74) (0:10.91) (0:11.49) (0:11.80) (0:11.50) (0:11.34) (0:12.38) 

5 1 Fortuneer 1:20.40 0:24.43 67.8 (1200-1000) 1:20.40 1:09.67 [2] 0:58.76 [2] 0:47.19 [3] 0:35.46 [2] 0:23.86 [3] 0:12.40 [5] 

(4) Jace McMurray 7.0L (-3) 0:35.46 1200-1000 (0:10.90) (0:10.73) (0:10.90) (0:11.57) (0:11.73) (0:11.60) (0:11.46) (0:12.40) 

6 7 Jukebox In Siberia 1:20.49 0:24.83 67.6 (1200-1000) 1:20.49 1:09.46 [7] 0:58.50 [7] 0:46.74 [8] 0:35.12 [7] 0:23.50 [7] 0:12.39 [6] 

(6) Tiffani Brooker 7.5L (-1) 0:35.12 1200-1000 (0:10.95) (0:11.03) (0:10.95) (0:11.76) (0:11.62) (0:11.62) (0:11.11) (0:12.39) 

7 2 Lunar Eight 1:21.50 0:24.61 67.2 (1200-1000) 1:21.50 1:10.71 [4] 0:59.67 [4] 0:48.23 [4] 0:36.52 [4] 0:24.88 [4] 0:13.17 [7] 

(8) Angela Jones 13.5L (+1) 0:36.52 1200-1000 (0:11.03) (0:10.79) (0:11.03) (0:11.44) (0:11.71) (0:11.64) (0:11.71) (0:13.17) 

8 10 Monazel 1:22.01 0:24.83 68.4 (1200-1000) 1:22.01 1:10.94 [8] 0:59.98 [8] 0:48.31 [7] 0:36.56 [8] 0:24.71 [8] 0:13.26 [8] 

(7) Taylor Marshall 16.5L (+4) 0:36.56 1200-1000 (0:10.96) (0:11.07) (0:10.96) (0:11.67) (0:11.75) (0:11.85) (0:11.45) (0:13.26) 

Scratched: The Rookie (#8), Hello In There (#9)

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Horse/Jockey Name Divine Source/Damien Thornton

Finish Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.95 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.5 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 6: XXXX GOLD Fillies and Mares Class 3 Handicap -
1350m

18 March 2026 - 3:58PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:19.21

(0:10.56)
1:08.65 [1]
(0:10.95)

0:57.70 [1]
(0:11.38)

0:46.33 [1]
(0:11.79)

0:34.54 [1]
(0:11.74)

0:22.80 [1]
(0:11.11)

0:11.69 [1]
(0:11.69)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.9 65.8 63.3 61.1 61.4 64.6 61.7

Top Speed [km/h] 65.4 66.5 65.4 61.4 62.1 65.9 64.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 1.0 0.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.7 7.7 7.7 7.7 7.6 7.6
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Maragical/Ben Thompson

Finish Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.12 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.2 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 6: XXXX GOLD Fillies and Mares Class 3 Handicap -
1350m

18 March 2026 - 3:58PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:19.73

(0:10.85)
1:08.88 [6]
(0:11.12)

0:57.75 [5]
(0:11.41)

0:46.34 [5]
(0:11.65)

0:34.69 [5]
(0:11.59)

0:23.10 [4]
(0:11.18)

0:11.92 [2]
(0:11.92)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.6 64.7 62.8 61.3 61.0 63.9 60.7

Top Speed [km/h] 64.0 65.2 65.0 62.0 62.0 65.0 63.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.1 0.2 1.0 1.8 3.1 3.4 0.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.6 7.7 7.6 7.5 7.5 7.5
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Cordina/Mark Du Plessis

Finish Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.04 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.1 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 6: XXXX GOLD Fillies and Mares Class 3 Handicap -
1350m

18 March 2026 - 3:58PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:19.91

(0:10.81)
1:09.10 [5]
(0:11.04)

0:58.06 [6]
(0:11.60)

0:46.46 [6]
(0:11.68)

0:34.78 [6]
(0:11.53)

0:23.24 [2]
(0:11.07)

0:12.17 [3]
(0:12.17)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.9 65.2 62.4 62.1 62.4 65.1 60.5

Top Speed [km/h] 65.8 66.1 64.6 63.5 64.1 66.0 64.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.0 1.0 2.1 1.3 0.5 2.1 3.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.6 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.6 2.5

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.4 7.3 7.2 7.3 7.1 6.9
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Music Fever/Dylan Turner

Finish Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.91 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.9 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 6: XXXX GOLD Fillies and Mares Class 3 Handicap -
1350m

18 March 2026 - 3:58PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.17

(0:10.74)
1:09.42 [3]
(0:10.91)

0:58.52 [2]
(0:11.49)

0:47.02 [3]
(0:11.80)

0:35.22 [2]
(0:11.50)

0:23.72 [3]
(0:11.34)

0:12.38 [4]
(0:12.38)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.1 66.0 62.9 61.2 62.3 63.3 59.1

Top Speed [km/h] 66.3 66.9 65.9 61.5 63.1 63.9 62.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.6 3.0 1.6 0.5 0.8 1.2 2.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.5

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.3 7.2 7.1 7.1 7.1 6.8
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Fortuneer/Jace McMurray

Finish Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.90 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.8 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 6: XXXX GOLD Fillies and Mares Class 3 Handicap -
1350m

18 March 2026 - 3:58PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.40

(0:10.73)
1:09.67 [2]
(0:10.90)

0:58.76 [3]
(0:11.57)

0:47.19 [2]
(0:11.73)

0:35.46 [3]
(0:11.60)

0:23.86 [5]
(0:11.46)

0:12.40 [5]
(0:12.40)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.1 66.0 62.4 61.4 62.0 62.7 59.2

Top Speed [km/h] 66.8 67.8 64.4 63.0 62.9 64.2 62.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.5 1.4 1.0 0.4 0.5 0.8 0.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.6 7.4 7.3 7.4 7.4 7.2

1200 1000 800 600 400 200 Finish

0

2

4

6

8

10

S
e
ct
io
n
R
a
n
k 2 2

3
2

3

5 5

50

55

60

65

A
v
g
.
S
p
e
e
d
[k
m
/h
]

51.1

66.0

62.4 61.4 62.0 62.7

59.2

1200 1000 800 600 400 200 Finish

2.35

2.40

2.45

A
v
g
.
S
tr
id
e
Fr
e
q
.
[H
z] 2.5

2.4

2.4
2.4 2.4

2.4

2.3
6.5

7.0

7.5

A
v
g
.
S
tr
id
e
Le

n
g
th

[m
]

6.2

7.6
7.4

7.3
7.4 7.4

7.2

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Jukebox In Siberia/Tiffani Brooker

Finish Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.95 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.6 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 6: XXXX GOLD Fillies and Mares Class 3 Handicap -
1350m

18 March 2026 - 3:58PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.49

(0:11.03)
1:09.46 [7]
(0:10.95)

0:58.50 [8]
(0:11.76)

0:46.74 [7]
(0:11.62)

0:35.12 [7]
(0:11.62)

0:23.50 [6]
(0:11.11)

0:12.39 [6]
(0:12.39)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.9 65.7 61.5 62.3 62.1 64.9 58.8

Top Speed [km/h] 65.8 67.6 63.2 63.0 64.1 66.0 62.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.2 2.2 1.8 1.2 0.4 3.1 6.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.3 7.2 7.3 7.4 7.4 7.0
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Lunar Eight/Angela Jones

Finish Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.03 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.2 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 6: XXXX GOLD Fillies and Mares Class 3 Handicap -
1350m

18 March 2026 - 3:58PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:21.50

(0:10.79)
1:10.71 [4]
(0:11.03)

0:59.67 [4]
(0:11.44)

0:48.23 [4]
(0:11.71)

0:36.52 [4]
(0:11.64)

0:24.88 [7]
(0:11.71)

0:13.17 [7]
(0:13.17)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.0 65.2 62.9 61.4 61.5 61.5 55.1

Top Speed [km/h] 66.2 67.2 65.2 62.4 62.1 63.1 59.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.8 1.5 0.6 0.5 0.9 1.5 2.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.7 7.6 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.1
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Monazel/Taylor Marshall

Finish Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.96 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.4 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 6: XXXX GOLD Fillies and Mares Class 3 Handicap -
1350m

18 March 2026 - 3:58PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:22.01

(0:11.07)
1:10.94 [8]
(0:10.96)

0:59.98 [7]
(0:11.67)

0:48.31 [8]
(0:11.75)

0:36.56 [8]
(0:11.85)

0:24.71 [8]
(0:11.45)

0:13.26 [8]
(0:13.26)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.6 65.8 62.5 62.2 61.6 63.1 55.8

Top Speed [km/h] 66.1 68.4 64.5 62.9 62.4 64.6 61.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.9 3.4 4.6 3.1 2.5 2.3 2.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.5 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.4 7.2
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Doomben QLD 
Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS DIGITAL QTIS Three-Year-Old & Four-Year-Old BENCHMARK 70 Handicap -

1200m

18 March 2026 - 4:33PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:10.28
(0:13.22)

0:57.06
(0:11.45)

0:45.61
(0:11.66)

0:33.95
(0:11.38)

0:22.58
(0:10.94)

0:11.63
(0:11.63)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 2 Alpha Bravo 1:10.28 0:24.67 66.0 (400-200) 1:10.28 0:57.06 [1] 0:45.61 [1] 0:33.95 [1] 0:22.58 [1] 0:11.63 [1] 

(2) Chelsea Baker 0:33.95 400-200 (0:10.94) (0:13.22) (0:11.45) (0:11.66) (0:11.38) (0:10.94) (0:11.63) 

2 5 The Bear 1:10.46 0:24.79 67.3 (400-200) 1:10.46 0:57.03 [2] 0:45.66 [2] 0:33.98 [2] 0:22.49 [2] 0:11.54 [2] 

(8) Olivia Webb 1.1L (-1) 0:33.99 400-200 (0:10.95) (0:13.43) (0:11.36) (0:11.68) (0:11.50) (0:10.95) (0:11.54) 

3 3 Grammar Lad 1:10.65 0:25.52 67.9 (400-200) 1:10.65 0:56.67 [6] 0:45.13 [6] 0:33.45 [6] 0:22.26 [6] 0:11.48 [4] 

(6) Michael Rodd 2.2L (-3) 0:33.45 400-200 (0:10.78) (0:13.98) (0:11.54) (0:11.68) (0:11.19) (0:10.78) (0:11.48) 

4 8 Andi Don't Care 1:11.02 0:25.41 66.7 (400-200) 1:11.02 0:57.07 [5] 0:45.61 [5] 0:34.09 [4] 0:22.81 [3] 0:11.84 [5] 

(4) Angela Jones 4.3L (-6) 0:34.09 400-200 (0:10.97) (0:13.95) (0:11.46) (0:11.52) (0:11.28) (0:10.97) (0:11.84) 

5 4 Joy A Plenty 1:11.04 0:25.39 66.5 (400-200) 1:11.04 0:57.22 [4] 0:45.66 [4] 0:34.10 [5] 0:22.79 [5] 0:11.69 [6] 

(3) Cody Collis 4.5L (-3) 0:34.10 400-200 (0:11.10) (0:13.82) (0:11.57) (0:11.56) (0:11.31) (0:11.10) (0:11.69) 

6 9 Marunouchi 1:11.05 0:25.19 66.8 (400-200) 1:11.05 0:57.36 [3] 0:45.86 [3] 0:34.18 [3] 0:22.83 [4] 0:11.94 [3] 

(1) Ben Thompson 4.5L (-4) 0:34.19 400-200 (0:10.90) (0:13.70) (0:11.49) (0:11.68) (0:11.35) (0:10.90) (0:11.94) 

7 10 Ave Cantare 1:11.18 0:25.88 67.6 (400-200) 1:11.18 0:57.07 [7] 0:45.30 [8] 0:33.70 [8] 0:22.44 [8] 0:11.55 [7] 

(7) Ron Stewart 5.3L (-2) 0:33.70 400-200 (0:10.89) (0:14.11) (0:11.77) (0:11.60) (0:11.26) (0:10.89) (0:11.55) 

8 11 Sweet Pretender 1:11.71 0:25.81 66.5 (400-200) 1:11.71 0:57.47 [8] 0:45.90 [7] 0:34.43 [7] 0:23.10 [7] 0:12.07 [8] 

(5) Fred Larson 8.4L (-3) 0:34.43 400-200 (0:11.03) (0:14.24) (0:11.57) (0:11.46) (0:11.33) (0:11.03) (0:12.07) 

Scratched: Superhero (#1), Betterlucknexttime (#6), First Empire (#7)

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Horse/Jockey Name Alpha Bravo/Chelsea Baker

Finish Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.94 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.0 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS DIGITAL QTIS Three-Year-Old &
Four-Year-Old BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1200m

18 March 2026 - 4:33PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:10.28

(0:13.22)
0:57.06 [1]
(0:11.45)

0:45.61 [1]
(0:11.66)

0:33.95 [1]
(0:11.38)

0:22.58 [1]
(0:10.94)

0:11.63 [1]
(0:11.63)

Average Speed [km/h] 54.6 63.1 62.0 63.2 65.3 62.0

Top Speed [km/h] 66.0 65.1 63.6 64.0 66.0 65.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.5 0.7 1.0 1.3 3.4 2.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.7 7.5 7.4 7.5 7.6 7.6
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name The Bear/Olivia Webb

Finish Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.95 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.3 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS DIGITAL QTIS Three-Year-Old &
Four-Year-Old BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1200m

18 March 2026 - 4:33PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:10.46

(0:13.43)
0:57.03 [2]
(0:11.36)

0:45.66 [2]
(0:11.68)

0:33.98 [2]
(0:11.50)

0:22.49 [2]
(0:10.95)

0:11.54 [2]
(0:11.54)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.9 63.7 61.9 62.5 65.5 63.0

Top Speed [km/h] 64.9 65.0 62.8 63.2 67.3 65.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.1 1.5 1.1 0.7 1.8 1.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 7.1 8.1 8.0 8.1 8.1 8.1
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Grammar Lad/Michael Rodd

Finish Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.78 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.9 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS DIGITAL QTIS Three-Year-Old &
Four-Year-Old BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1200m

18 March 2026 - 4:33PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:10.65

(0:13.98)
0:56.67 [6]
(0:11.54)

0:45.13 [6]
(0:11.68)

0:33.45 [6]
(0:11.19)

0:22.26 [4]
(0:10.78)

0:11.48 [3]
(0:11.48)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.8 62.5 62.1 64.6 67.2 62.9

Top Speed [km/h] 64.0 63.5 63.0 67.0 67.9 66.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.2 1.4 1.1 1.0 4.1 6.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 7.0 8.3 8.2 8.1 7.9 7.7
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Andi Don't Care/Angela Jones

Finish Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.97 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.7 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS DIGITAL QTIS Three-Year-Old &
Four-Year-Old BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1200m

18 March 2026 - 4:33PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:11.02

(0:13.95)
0:57.07 [5]
(0:11.46)

0:45.61 [4]
(0:11.52)

0:34.09 [3]
(0:11.28)

0:22.81 [5]
(0:10.97)

0:11.84 [4]
(0:11.84)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.8 63.0 62.5 63.7 65.7 61.4

Top Speed [km/h] 64.1 65.0 63.5 65.2 66.7 64.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.2 0.4 0.3 0.4 1.3 1.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.2 7.3 7.4 7.4 7.3
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Joy A Plenty/Cody Collis

Finish Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.10 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.5 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS DIGITAL QTIS Three-Year-Old &
Four-Year-Old BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1200m

18 March 2026 - 4:33PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:11.04

(0:13.82)
0:57.22 [4]
(0:11.57)

0:45.66 [5]
(0:11.56)

0:34.10 [5]
(0:11.31)

0:22.79 [6]
(0:11.10)

0:11.69 [5]
(0:11.69)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.2 62.3 62.0 63.3 65.1 61.8

Top Speed [km/h] 64.3 64.1 62.7 64.2 66.5 64.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.2 0.8 1.3 1.0 1.5 1.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.5 7.4 7.5 7.5 7.3
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Marunouchi/Ben Thompson

Finish Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.90 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.8 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS DIGITAL QTIS Three-Year-Old &
Four-Year-Old BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1200m

18 March 2026 - 4:33PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:11.05

(0:13.70)
0:57.36 [3]
(0:11.49)

0:45.86 [3]
(0:11.68)

0:34.18 [4]
(0:11.35)

0:22.83 [3]
(0:10.90)

0:11.94 [6]
(0:11.94)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.7 62.7 61.5 63.2 66.0 59.5

Top Speed [km/h] 64.9 65.1 62.9 63.8 66.8 64.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 0.6 0.2 0.3 0.9 1.0 2.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.8 7.9 7.7 7.8 7.5 7.2
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Ave Cantare/Ron Stewart

Finish Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.89 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.6 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS DIGITAL QTIS Three-Year-Old &
Four-Year-Old BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1200m

18 March 2026 - 4:33PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:11.18

(0:14.11)
0:57.07 [8]
(0:11.77)

0:45.30 [8]
(0:11.60)

0:33.70 [8]
(0:11.26)

0:22.44 [7]
(0:10.89)

0:11.55 [7]
(0:11.55)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.3 61.6 62.7 64.6 66.4 62.1

Top Speed [km/h] 61.2 62.7 63.9 66.6 67.6 65.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.8 2.5 2.2 1.7 4.3 5.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.3 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.3
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Sweet Pretender/Fred Larson

Finish Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.03 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.5 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS DIGITAL QTIS Three-Year-Old &
Four-Year-Old BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1200m

18 March 2026 - 4:33PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:11.71

(0:14.24)
0:57.47 [7]
(0:11.57)

0:45.90 [7]
(0:11.46)

0:34.43 [7]
(0:11.33)

0:23.10 [8]
(0:11.03)

0:12.07 [8]
(0:12.07)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.9 62.3 62.4 63.2 65.4 60.2

Top Speed [km/h] 64.0 64.5 63.3 65.7 66.5 63.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.3 0.2 1.0 0.8 1.1 2.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.5 7.4 7.4 7.6 7.3
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Doomben QLD 
Race 8: LADBROKES BET TICKER BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 5:11PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

2:07.03
(0:18.09)

1:48.94
(0:11.78)

1:37.16
(0:12.23)

1:24.92
(0:12.22)

1:12.70
(0:12.63)

1:00.07
(0:12.48)

0:47.59
(0:12.10)

0:35.48
(0:11.96)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L2070 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1800 1800 - 1600 1600 - 1400 1400 - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400

1 7 Artful Girl 2:07.03 0:25.91 63.9 (2070 - 1800) 2:07.03 1:48.86 [2] 1:36.91 [3] 1:24.73 [2] 1:12.37 [2] 0:59.93 [2] 0:47.51 [2] 0:35.46 [2] 

(8) Tahlia Fenlon 0:35.45 400-200 (0:11.55) (0:18.17) (0:11.94) (0:12.18) (0:12.36) (0:12.44) (0:12.43) (0:12.05) (0:11.94) 

2 9 Galway Flyer 2:07.53 0:26.64 62.5 (800-600) 2:07.53 1:48.69 [6] 1:36.61 [6] 1:24.44 [6] 1:12.11 [7] 0:59.64 [7] 0:47.01 [8] 0:35.23 [8] 

(1) Damien Thornton 2.9L (+3) 0:35.24 200-0 (0:11.53) (0:18.84) (0:12.08) (0:12.17) (0:12.33) (0:12.47) (0:12.63) (0:11.77) (0:11.92) 

3 10 Champagne Rouge 2:07.72 0:27.24 64.7 (400-200) 2:07.72 1:48.30 [10] 1:36.05 [10] 1:23.97 [10] 1:11.60 [10] 0:59.32 [10] 0:46.82 [10] 0:35.16 [9] 

(9) Benjamin Osmond 4.0L (+8) 0:35.15 400-200 (0:11.41) (0:19.42) (0:12.25) (0:12.08) (0:12.38) (0:12.27) (0:12.51) (0:11.66) (0:11.87) 

4 2 Arizona Dreaming 2:07.73 0:25.65 63.6 (2070 - 1800) 2:07.73 1:49.64 [1] 1:37.86 [1] 1:25.31 [3] 1:12.93 [3] 1:00.40 [4] 0:47.85 [3] 0:35.92 [3] 

(6) Corey Sutherland 4.1L (+8) 0:35.92 1800-1600 (0:11.78) (0:18.09) (0:11.78) (0:12.55) (0:12.38) (0:12.52) (0:12.56) (0:11.92) (0:12.08) 

5 3 Delrico 2:07.79 0:26.09 62.9 (2070 - 1800) 2:07.79 1:49.38 [4] 1:37.49 [4] 1:25.14 [5] 1:12.70 [5] 1:00.15 [5] 0:47.56 [6] 0:35.76 [5] 

(4) Ben Thompson 4.4L (+10) 0:35.76 400-200 (0:11.72) (0:18.41) (0:11.89) (0:12.35) (0:12.44) (0:12.55) (0:12.60) (0:11.80) (0:11.83) 

6 4 Guarded Optimist 2:07.88 0:26.19 63.5 (2070 - 1800) 2:07.88 1:49.41 [5] 1:37.50 [5] 1:25.34 [4] 1:12.94 [4] 1:00.56 [3] 0:47.99 [4] 0:36.00 [4] 

(5) Jag Guthmann-Chester 5.0L (+2) 0:36.00 400-200 (0:11.76) (0:18.47) (0:11.91) (0:12.16) (0:12.40) (0:12.38) (0:12.58) (0:11.98) (0:11.84) 

7 6 Tenbury Wells 2:07.97 0:26.65 62.9 (400-200) 2:07.97 1:49.09 [7] 1:37.02 [7] 1:24.85 [7] 1:12.64 [6] 1:00.30 [6] 0:47.75 [5] 0:35.81 [6] 

(2) Martin Harley 5.5L (-4) 0:35.81 400-200 (0:11.61) (0:18.88) (0:12.07) (0:12.16) (0:12.21) (0:12.34) (0:12.55) (0:11.94) (0:11.90) 

8 8 Baccarat Rouge 2:08.14 0:25.75 65.2 (2070 - 1800) 2:08.14 1:49.82 [3] 1:38.22 [2] 1:26.04 [1] 1:13.81 [1] 1:01.18 [1] 0:48.70 [1] 0:36.59 [1] 

(10) Courtney Bellamy 6.5L (+17) 0:36.59 1800-1600 (0:11.60) (0:18.32) (0:11.60) (0:12.18) (0:12.22) (0:12.63) (0:12.48) (0:12.10) (0:11.97) 

9 11 Tap High 2:08.57 0:26.81 62.3 (800-600) 2:08.57 1:49.45 [8] 1:37.48 [8] 1:25.30 [8] 1:13.00 [8] 1:00.66 [8] 0:48.06 [7] 0:36.29 [7] 

(7) Mark Du Plessis 9.0L (+1) 0:36.29 800-600 (0:11.77) (0:19.12) (0:11.97) (0:12.18) (0:12.30) (0:12.35) (0:12.60) (0:11.77) (0:11.88) 

10 5 Caracoron 2:08.82 0:26.93 63.4 (1800-1600) 2:08.82 1:49.52 [9] 1:37.60 [9] 1:25.46 [9] 1:13.09 [9] 1:00.54 [9] 0:47.97 [9] 0:36.20 [10] 

(3) Dylan Turner 10.5L (+8) 0:36.20 400-200 (0:11.76) (0:19.30) (0:11.92) (0:12.14) (0:12.36) (0:12.56) (0:12.56) (0:11.77) (0:11.91) 

Scratched: Master Copy (#1), Down Under Stunnah (#12), Hell Follows (#13)

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Doomben QLD 
Race 8: LADBROKES BET TICKER BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 5:11PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

0:23.52
(0:11.55)

0:11.96
(0:11.96)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 7 Artful Girl 2:07.03 0:25.91 63.9 (2070 - 1800) 0:23.52 [1] 0:11.96 [1] 

(8) Tahlia Fenlon 0:35.45 400-200 (0:11.55) (0:11.55) (0:11.96) 

2 9 Galway Flyer 2:07.53 0:26.64 62.5 (800-600) 0:23.32 [8] 0:11.53 [8] 

(1) Damien Thornton 2.9L (+3) 0:35.24 200-0 (0:11.53) (0:11.79) (0:11.53) 

3 10 Champagne Rouge 2:07.72 0:27.24 64.7 (400-200) 0:23.28 [9] 0:11.87 [7] 

(9) Benjamin Osmond 4.0L (+8) 0:35.15 400-200 (0:11.41) (0:11.41) (0:11.87) 

4 2 Arizona Dreaming 2:07.73 0:25.65 63.6 (2070 - 1800) 0:23.85 [5] 0:12.04 [6] 

(6) Corey Sutherland 4.1L (+8) 0:35.92 1800-1600 (0:11.78) (0:11.80) (0:12.04) 

5 3 Delrico 2:07.79 0:26.09 62.9 (2070 - 1800) 0:23.93 [4] 0:12.21 [4] 

(4) Ben Thompson 4.4L (+10) 0:35.76 400-200 (0:11.72) (0:11.72) (0:12.21) 

6 4 Guarded Optimist 2:07.88 0:26.19 63.5 (2070 - 1800) 0:24.16 [3] 0:12.40 [3] 

(5) Jag Guthmann-Chester 5.0L (+2) 0:36.00 400-200 (0:11.76) (0:11.76) (0:12.40) 

7 6 Tenbury Wells 2:07.97 0:26.65 62.9 (400-200) 0:23.91 [6] 0:12.30 [5] 

(2) Martin Harley 5.5L (-4) 0:35.81 400-200 (0:11.61) (0:11.61) (0:12.30) 

8 8 Baccarat Rouge 2:08.14 0:25.75 65.2 (2070 - 1800) 0:24.62 [2] 0:12.76 [2] 

(10) Courtney Bellamy 6.5L (+17) 0:36.59 1800-1600 (0:11.60) (0:11.86) (0:12.76) 

9 11 Tap High 2:08.57 0:26.81 62.3 (800-600) 0:24.41 [7] 0:12.52 [9] 

(7) Mark Du Plessis 9.0L (+1) 0:36.29 800-600 (0:11.77) (0:11.89) (0:12.52) 

10 5 Caracoron 2:08.82 0:26.93 63.4 (1800-1600) 0:24.30 [10] 0:12.53 [10] 

(3) Dylan Turner 10.5L (+8) 0:36.20 400-200 (0:11.76) (0:11.76) (0:12.53) 

Scratched: Master Copy (#1), Down Under Stunnah (#12), Hell Follows (#13)

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Horse/Jockey Name Artful Girl/Tahlia Fenlon

Finish Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.55 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.9 (2070 - 1800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 8: LADBROKES BET TICKER BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 5:11PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L2070 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:07.03

(0:18.17)
1:48.86 [3]
(0:11.94)

1:36.91 [2]
(0:12.18)

1:24.73 [2]
(0:12.36)

1:12.37 [2]
(0:12.44)

0:59.93 [2]
(0:12.43)

0:47.51 [2]
(0:12.05)

0:35.46 [1]
(0:11.94)

0:23.52 [1]
(0:11.55)

0:11.96 [1]
(0:11.96)

Average Speed [km/h] 54.6 59.9 58.9 58.4 57.8 58.2 60.1 60.3 62.2 60.2

Top Speed [km/h] 63.9 62.5 59.6 59.3 58.2 59.6 60.6 60.5 63.0 62.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.3 1.1 0.9 0.5 1.1 1.2 1.1 0.6 0.5 2.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 7.0 7.4 7.5 7.4 7.5 7.5 7.7 7.7 7.7 7.5
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Galway Flyer/Damien Thornton

Finish Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.53 (200-0)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 62.5 (800-600)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 8: LADBROKES BET TICKER BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 5:11PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L2070 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:07.53

(0:18.84)
1:48.69 [6]
(0:12.08)

1:36.61 [6]
(0:12.17)

1:24.44 [7]
(0:12.33)

1:12.11 [7]
(0:12.47)

0:59.64 [8]
(0:12.63)

0:47.01 [8]
(0:11.77)

0:35.23 [8]
(0:11.92)

0:23.32 [8]
(0:11.79)

0:11.53 [2]
(0:11.53)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.7 58.6 58.5 58.0 57.7 57.0 61.5 60.6 61.1 60.6

Top Speed [km/h] 62.1 61.9 59.7 59.2 59.1 59.2 62.5 61.9 62.2 62.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.1 2.9 2.6 1.1 0.2 0.4 0.7 0.6 2.8 8.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 7.1 7.1 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.4 7.4 7.3 7.2
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Champagne Rouge/Benjamin Osmond

Finish Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.41 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.7 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 8: LADBROKES BET TICKER BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 5:11PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L2070 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:07.72

(0:19.42)
1:48.30 [10]

(0:12.25)
1:36.05 [10]

(0:12.08)
1:23.97 [10]

(0:12.38)
1:11.60 [10]

(0:12.27)
0:59.32 [10]

(0:12.51)
0:46.82 [9]
(0:11.66)

0:35.16 [9]
(0:11.87)

0:23.28 [7]
(0:11.41)

0:11.87 [3]
(0:11.87)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.2 58.2 58.9 57.8 58.7 57.6 61.7 60.7 62.9 60.1

Top Speed [km/h] 60.1 60.8 59.5 58.8 59.6 60.3 62.3 61.9 64.7 62.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.9 1.8 2.3 1.0 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.8 1.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.7 7.3 7.4 7.4 7.5 7.3 7.6 7.6 7.5 7.4
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Arizona Dreaming/Corey Sutherland

Finish Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.78 (1800-1600)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.6 (2070 - 1800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 8: LADBROKES BET TICKER BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 5:11PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L2070 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:07.73

(0:18.09)
1:49.64 [1]
(0:11.78)

1:37.86 [3]
(0:12.55)

1:25.31 [3]
(0:12.38)

1:12.93 [4]
(0:12.52)

1:00.40 [3]
(0:12.56)

0:47.85 [3]
(0:11.92)

0:35.92 [5]
(0:12.08)

0:23.85 [6]
(0:11.80)

0:12.04 [4]
(0:12.04)

Average Speed [km/h] 54.8 60.4 57.2 58.1 57.6 57.3 60.8 60.6 61.2 58.9

Top Speed [km/h] 63.6 63.1 58.4 58.6 58.7 59.7 61.8 61.8 61.9 61.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.0 1.8 0.9 0.6 0.4 0.5 1.7 3.0 2.5 4.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.7 7.2 7.1 7.3 7.3 7.1 7.5 7.5 7.4 7.3
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Delrico/Ben Thompson

Finish Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.72 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 62.9 (2070 - 1800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 8: LADBROKES BET TICKER BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 5:11PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L2070 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:07.79

(0:18.41)
1:49.38 [4]
(0:11.89)

1:37.49 [5]
(0:12.35)

1:25.14 [5]
(0:12.44)

1:12.70 [5]
(0:12.55)

1:00.15 [6]
(0:12.60)

0:47.56 [5]
(0:11.80)

0:35.76 [4]
(0:11.83)

0:23.93 [4]
(0:11.72)

0:12.21 [5]
(0:12.21)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.8 59.6 57.8 57.7 57.3 57.3 61.1 60.6 61.3 59.0

Top Speed [km/h] 62.9 61.9 59.1 58.2 58.4 59.3 61.6 61.4 62.0 61.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.6 2.7 1.9 0.6 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.8 1.5 3.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.9 7.5 7.4 7.4 7.5 7.4 7.6 7.7 7.5 7.3
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Guarded Optimist/Jag Guthmann-Chester

Finish Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.76 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.5 (2070 - 1800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 8: LADBROKES BET TICKER BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 5:11PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L2070 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:07.88

(0:18.47)
1:49.41 [5]
(0:11.91)

1:37.50 [4]
(0:12.16)

1:25.34 [4]
(0:12.40)

1:12.94 [3]
(0:12.38)

1:00.56 [4]
(0:12.58)

0:47.99 [4]
(0:11.98)

0:36.00 [3]
(0:11.84)

0:24.16 [3]
(0:11.76)

0:12.40 [6]
(0:12.40)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.8 59.6 58.9 58.3 58.1 57.7 60.8 60.7 61.1 57.8

Top Speed [km/h] 63.5 62.0 60.2 59.1 58.5 59.0 62.6 62.8 61.8 60.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.3 2.3 1.3 0.9 1.9 2.1 1.9 0.4 0.5 1.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.7 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.2 7.0
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Tenbury Wells/Martin Harley

Finish Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.61 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 62.9 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 8: LADBROKES BET TICKER BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 5:11PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L2070 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:07.97

(0:18.88)
1:49.09 [7]
(0:12.07)

1:37.02 [7]
(0:12.16)

1:24.85 [6]
(0:12.21)

1:12.64 [6]
(0:12.34)

1:00.30 [5]
(0:12.55)

0:47.75 [6]
(0:11.94)

0:35.81 [6]
(0:11.90)

0:23.91 [5]
(0:11.61)

0:12.30 [7]
(0:12.30)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.6 59.2 59.1 58.8 58.4 57.5 61.1 60.9 62.0 58.4

Top Speed [km/h] 62.5 61.6 60.1 59.5 59.0 59.1 61.8 61.8 62.9 61.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 0.6 1.1 0.3 0.5 0.4 1.0 2.8 1.3 1.9 5.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.8 7.3 7.3 7.4 7.4 7.3 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.1
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Baccarat Rouge/Courtney Bellamy

Finish Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.60 (1800-1600)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.2 (2070 - 1800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 8: LADBROKES BET TICKER BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 5:11PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L2070 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:08.14

(0:18.32)
1:49.82 [2]
(0:11.60)

1:38.22 [1]
(0:12.18)

1:26.04 [1]
(0:12.22)

1:13.81 [1]
(0:12.63)

1:01.18 [1]
(0:12.48)

0:48.70 [1]
(0:12.10)

0:36.59 [2]
(0:11.97)

0:24.62 [2]
(0:11.86)

0:12.76 [8]
(0:12.76)

Average Speed [km/h] 54.2 61.2 58.3 58.5 57.0 57.9 59.7 59.8 60.3 56.0

Top Speed [km/h] 65.2 62.6 59.0 59.7 57.9 58.9 60.5 60.6 61.6 58.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.2 2.4 3.3 1.2 0.9 1.3 0.7 1.3 2.5 1.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 6.9 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.7
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Tap High/Mark Du Plessis

Finish Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.77 (800-600)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 62.3 (800-600)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 8: LADBROKES BET TICKER BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 5:11PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L2070 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:08.57

(0:19.12)
1:49.45 [8]
(0:11.97)

1:37.48 [8]
(0:12.18)

1:25.30 [8]
(0:12.30)

1:13.00 [8]
(0:12.35)

1:00.66 [7]
(0:12.60)

0:48.06 [7]
(0:11.77)

0:36.29 [7]
(0:11.88)

0:24.41 [9]
(0:11.89)

0:12.52 [9]
(0:12.52)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.9 59.4 58.8 58.7 58.3 57.3 61.6 60.8 60.6 57.5

Top Speed [km/h] 61.8 62.3 59.3 59.4 59.5 59.9 62.3 61.5 61.1 60.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.8 1.7 1.0 0.7 1.6 1.3 1.2 0.6 2.2 4.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 7.1 7.6 7.7 7.7 7.8 7.7 7.9 8.0 7.8 7.6
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data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Caracoron/Dylan Turner

Finish Rank 10

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.76 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.4 (1800-1600)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-18

Race 8: LADBROKES BET TICKER BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 2070m

18 March 2026 - 5:11PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section L2070 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:08.82

(0:19.30)
1:49.52 [9]
(0:11.92)

1:37.60 [9]
(0:12.14)

1:25.46 [9]
(0:12.36)

1:13.09 [9]
(0:12.56)

1:00.54 [9]
(0:12.56)

0:47.97 [10]
(0:11.77)

0:36.20 [10]
(0:11.91)

0:24.30 [10]
(0:11.76)

0:12.53 [10]
(0:12.53)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.5 59.4 58.6 57.9 57.4 57.6 61.6 60.7 61.1 57.5

Top Speed [km/h] 63.4 63.4 59.1 59.0 58.8 60.2 62.5 62.5 61.8 60.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.3 2.8 2.5 0.9 1.3 1.5 1.4 0.6 1.5 1.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.8 7.5 7.5 7.4 7.5 7.5 7.6 7.7 7.6 7.4

1800 1600 1400 1200 1000 800 600 400 200 Finish

0

3

6

9

12

S
e
ct
io
n
R
a
n
k

9 9 9 9 9 9
10 10 10 10

55

60

A
v
g
.
S
p
e
e
d
[k
m
/h
]

51.5

59.4 58.6 57.9 57.4 57.6

61.6
60.7 61.1

57.5

1800 1600 1400 1200 1000 800 600 400 200 Finish

2.20

2.25

A
v
g
.
S
tr
id
e
Fr
e
q
.
[H
z]

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2 2.2

2.3
2.2

2.3

2.2

7.0

7.5

A
v
g
.
S
tr
id
e
Le

n
g
th

[m
]

6.8

7.5 7.5 7.4
7.5 7.5

7.6 7.7 7.6

7.4

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 18 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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